
2025 Annual Rockstar [TEAMS] - Summarized by Region/State

Region Summary                                            
Team 

Endowments 
Total

 Donation Dollars 
Total 

North Central                                                         503 1,390,455.54$      
Northeast                                                       424 1,327,092.62$      
South Central                                                      364 392,943.41$         
Southeast                                                        422 797,180.07$         
West                                                      275 405,960.21$         

Grand Total                                                   1,988 4,313,631.85$   

 Region  State Team Name Team ID
 Donation Dollars 

Total 

SE WV West Virginia University 66236 301,682.46$          
NE IN The X Count Teams 30174 165,000.40$          
NE IL Metamora Clay Target Team 28269 75,927.30$            
NE IL Peoria Skeet and Trap Youth 6131 64,142.55$            
NCTR MN Kanabec County Clay Busters 4428 62,675.72$            

NCTR Region [David Grell]
NCTR IA Adams County 4H SESS 11187 100.00$                 
NCTR IA AGWSR High School 46602 270.00$                 
NCTR IA Albia High School Trap & Skeet Teams 46607 19,025.00$           
NCTR IA Alta Aurelia Warriors 46611 207.00$                 
NCTR IA Anamosa High School 46613 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Anita Sporting Clays Shooting Team 66632 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Ankeny Hawks Shooting Sports 46616 12,290.00$           
NCTR IA Ankeny Jaguars Shooting Sports 4845 1,320.00$              
NCTR IA Ballard Clay Bombers 46759 2,735.00$             
NCTR IA Baxter Trap Team 5780 40.00$                    
NCTR IA Boone Valley Blasters 25629 1,180.00$              
NCTR IA Brooklyn-Guernsey-Malcom Jr-Sr High School 46635 5,020.00$             
NCTR IA Butler County Shooting Sports 25514 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Calhoun Co. Hot Shots Youth Shooting Club 66611 20.00$                    
NCTR IA CAM High School Trap Team 46615 245.00$                 
NCTR IA Cardinal Pekin Trap Team 17939 1,925.00$              
NCTR IA Carroll Action Shooting Sports Inc 15216 10,020.00$           
NCTR IA Carroll County Shooting Sports 8440 410.00$                 
NCTR IA Cedar Falls High School 46646 20.00$                    

 [Donation Data Current Through December 31, 2025]
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TOP FIVE TEAM ENDOWMENTS

QUALIFYING TEAM ENDOWMENTS
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NCTR IA Cedar Valley Shotgunners 21774 1,740.00$              
NCTR IA Centerville High School 46652 120.00$                 
NCTR IA Central Iowa Scholastic Shooters 5611 150.00$                 
NCTR IA Central Iowa Straight Shooters 46669 4,245.00$             
NCTR IA Charles City High School 46655 120.00$                 
NCTR IA Cherokee County Youth Shooting Sports 2781 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Clayhound Trapshooting Club of Burlington 46637 40.00$                    
NCTR IA Clear Creek Amana High School 46916 7,020.00$             
NCTR IA Clinton County Pheasants Forever Camanche Trap Shooting Team 11562 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Coe Clay Target Team 16655 444.00$                 
NCTR IA Corridor Clay Crushers 10245 430.00$                 
NCTR IA Crawford County Shooting Sports 46687 16,810.00$           
NCTR IA Cresco Area Clay Crushers 13774 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Dallas Center-Grimes Trap Team 11824 2,500.00$             
NCTR IA Danville Trap Shooting Club 5242 70.00$                    
NCTR IA Davis County Trap 30976 620.00$                 
NCTR IA Defender Clay Dusters 13094 3,580.00$             
NCTR IA Denver Senior High School 46688 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Des Moines Area Clay Crushers 46936 7,812.19$             
NCTR IA Dike-New Hartford High School 46696 70.00$                    
NCTR IA Don Bosco High School 60616 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Dubuque Scholastic Shooting Sports 7840 40.00$                    
NCTR IA East Fork "Ikes" Clay Target Program 4026 40.00$                    
NCTR IA Easton Valley Trapshooting Team 6880 270.00$                 
NCTR IA Emmet County Clay Busters 13971 618.33$                 
NCTR IA Emmetsburg Hot Shots Trapshooting Team Inc 46714 2,113.09$             
NCTR IA Exira-EHK Spartan Trapshooting Team 9703 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Fort Madison High School 46727 13,135.00$           
NCTR IA Friends of H-D Trap Shooting 5415 120.00$                 
NCTR IA Garner-Hayfield-Ventura High School Trap Team 46729 800.00$                 
NCTR IA Gilbert Clay Commanders 5312 21,953.17$           
NCTR IA Grand View University Shooting Sports Team 9586 50.00$                    
NCTR IA Grinnell Sure Shots 46742 2,101.60$             
NCTR IA GT-RA Bulls Eyes 46882 620.00$                 
NCTR IA Guthrie County SESS 46859 100.00$                 
NCTR IA Harlan Trap Team 46749 4,020.00$             
NCTR IA Hawkeye Community College 8460 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Highland High School - IA 46874 1,520.00$              
NCTR IA Horton Shooters 4373 100.00$                 
NCTR IA Humboldt Co 4-H SESS 7368 268.00$                 
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NCTR IA Humboldt Wildcat Trap 46758 4,020.00$             
NCTR IA I-35 Shooting Sports 14044 320.00$                 
NCTR IA Ida County Trap Team 46760 120.00$                 
NCTR IA Indian Hills Community College Sports Shooting Team 10396 162.00$                 
NCTR IA Indianola Youth Trap Team 46762 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Iowa Central Community College 64277 295.00$                 
NCTR IA Iowa City Westside Trap Club 46764 1,085.00$              
NCTR IA Iowa State University Trap and Skeet Club 64257 7,020.00$             
NCTR IA Iowa Western Shotgun Sports 14524 40.00$                    
NCTR IA John F Kennedy High School - IA 46647 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Knoxville Shooting Club 46777 188.00$                 
NCTR IA Lakes Area Youth Trap Club 46900 2,740.00$             
NCTR IA Little Ankeny Jaguars Trap Team 8402 290.00$                 
NCTR IA Loess Hills Youth Shooting Sports 66436 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Lyon County Straight Shooters 6575 345.00$                 
NCTR IA Maquoketa Youth Trap Club Inc. 46806 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Mason City High School Trap Team 46813 120.00$                 
NCTR IA Mediapolis Clay Commanders 46816 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Mighty Mo Youth Trap Team 5630 20.00$                    
NCTR IA MISD Trap Team 18028 2,085.00$             
NCTR IA Montezuma High School 46824 40.00$                    
NCTR IA Moravia Shooting Sports Program 15768 7,980.00$             
NCTR IA Mount Pleasant High School - IA 46829 20.00$                    
NCTR IA NEIA Shooting Club Inc 10323 766.00$                 
NCTR IA Nevada Orange Crush 28274 231.00$                 
NCTR IA New Hampton High School 46837 6,370.00$             
NCTR IA Newton Shooting Sports 46841 170.00$                 
NCTR IA North Iowa Trap Team - IA 46780 500.00$                 
NCTR IA North Mahaska Jr-Sr High School 46839 1,223.20$              
NCTR IA North Scott Trap Club 46710 2,820.00$             
NCTR IA Northeast Iowa Community College Sports Shooting 10887 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Northwood-Kensett Jr-Sr High School 46844 150.00$                 
NCTR IA Oelwein Trap Club 11762 156.56$                 
NCTR IA Okoboji AIM Trap Team 11218 1,250.00$              
NCTR IA Oskaloosa Shooting Team 46856 5,161.92$             
NCTR IA Ottumwa High School 46857 2,535.00$             
NCTR IA Panorama High School 24677 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Pella Christian Clay Target Team 60626 245.00$                 
NCTR IA Pella Shooters Club, Inc. 46862 2,620.00$             
NCTR IA Pleasant Valley Trap Team 46864 19,790.00$           
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NCTR IA Plymouth County Youth Shooting Team 66604 100.00$                 
NCTR IA Pocahontas County Shooting Sports 46866 26,060.00$           
NCTR IA Prairie Hawks Shooting Sports Foundation 46650 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Rams Shooting Club 9745 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Red Oak High School 46870 200.00$                 
NCTR IA Riceville Clay Target Team 46873 4,390.00$             
NCTR IA Rock Valley Clay Crushers 46876 1,770.00$              
NCTR IA Roland-Story High School 46908 220.00$                 
NCTR IA Sibley Ocheyedan Shooting Generals 7545 6,510.00$             
NCTR IA Sigourney Jr-Sr High School 46891 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Simpson College Shooting Sports Club 64279 120.00$                 
NCTR IA Solon Spartan Trapshooting 46898 20.00$                    
NCTR IA South Hardin High School 46709 21,157.63$           
NCTR IA South Winneshiek Trap Team 46641 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Southeast Warren Jr-Sr High School 46793 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Southeastern Community College Blackhawks Sports Shooting 64300 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Southwest Iowa Sportsman's Club Youth Program 46733 1,885.00$              
NCTR IA Southwestern Community College Sports Shooting Team 64265 9,314.00$             
NCTR IA Spartan Shooting Sports, Inc. 18032 20.00$                    
NCTR IA SST Steel Shooters of Traer 4685 105.00$                 
NCTR IA St Ansgar High School 46902 150.00$                 
NCTR IA Storm Lake Trapshooters 46906 1,020.00$              
NCTR IA Thomas Jefferson High School 46649 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Tri State Gun Club Young Guns 46697 13,115.00$           
NCTR IA Turkey Valley Trap Shooting Team 46767 15,170.00$           
NCTR IA Two Rivers Jr Pistol SPP 5613 750.00$                 
NCTR IA Underwood High School 46923 130.00$                 
NCTR IA Union County Clay Shooters 11548 70.00$                    
NCTR IA University of Iowa Shooting Sports Club 64280 100.00$                 
NCTR IA Vinton-Shellsburg Red Cedar Shooters 46930 120.00$                 
NCTR IA Wahlert High School Trap Club 6570 350.00$                 
NCTR IA Warren County Shotgun Sports 28880 3,406.80$             
NCTR IA Wartburg College Clay Target Sports 27505 4,350.00$             
NCTR IA Waverly-Shell Rock Trapshooting Club, Inc 46938 8,370.00$             
NCTR IA WBND Trap Club 46944 20.00$                    
NCTR IA West High School - IA 46681 170.00$                 
NCTR IA Williamsburg Shooting Sports 22089 1,425.00$              
NCTR IA Wilton Trap Team 46951 1,330.80$              
NCTR IA Winterset Senior High School 46953 20.00$                    
NCTR IA Xavier High School - IA 60604 20.00$                    
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NCTR MN Ada Borup West Trap Team 5604 450.00$                 
NCTR MN Aitkin County 4-H SS&W 24674 140.00$                 
NCTR MN Aitkin County Elite Sharpshooters (ACES) 22368 1,428.99$              
NCTR MN Albert Lea Tigers Trap Team 15885 20.00$                    
NCTR MN Alden Conger High School Clay Target Team 50194 560.00$                 
NCTR MN Alexandria Area High School 50195 18,425.00$           
NCTR MN American Legion Post 38 JSSP 8936 2,200.00$             
NCTR MN Andover Senior High School 50196 500.00$                 
NCTR MN Anoka High School Clay Target Club 50198 66.00$                    
NCTR MN Austin High School - MN 50205 7,633.85$             
NCTR MN Bemidji High School 50218 5,146.92$             
NCTR MN Bethlehem Academy Cardinals 61522 778.46$                 
NCTR MN Big Lake High School Trap Team 50223 5,678.00$             
NCTR MN Big Stone County 4-H 5887 400.00$                 
NCTR MN Blackduck High School Trap Club 16626 230.00$                 
NCTR MN Blaine High School Trapshooting Team 50227 1,100.00$              
NCTR MN Brandon/Evansville High School Trapshooting Team 50235 3,340.08$             
NCTR MN Breckenridge High School Trap Shooters 50236 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Byron High School Trap Team 50245 160.00$                 
NCTR MN Canby High School Trap League 50249 815.00$                 
NCTR MN Cannon Falls Clay Target Team 50250 798.46$                 
NCTR MN Capital City Clay Busters 11607 100.00$                 
NCTR MN CDH Clay Target Shooting Team 61560 1,773.85$              
NCTR MN Central Lakes College 29320 9,294.62$             
NCTR MN Champlin Park High School 50253 1,725.00$              
NCTR MN Chisago County 4-H Shooting Sports & Wildlife 10459 150.00$                 
NCTR MN Coon Rapids Senior High School 50270 50.00$                    
NCTR MN Cretin-Derham Hall High School 9523 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Crookston Secondary School 50275 150.00$                 
NCTR MN Dassel Cokato High School Trapshooting Team 32359 160.00$                 
NCTR MN Detroit Lakes Senior High School 50280 1,525.00$              
NCTR MN East Grand Forks Senior High School 50289 350.00$                 
NCTR MN East Ridge High School Clay Target Team 66653 14,884.08$           
NCTR MN Eastern Carver County Clay Target Club 66631 250.00$                 
NCTR MN Eastview Trap Team 50200 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Elk River Senior High School 50296 4,425.00$             
NCTR MN Fairmont High School 50304 2,560.00$             
NCTR MN Faribault Senior High School 50305 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Farmington Senior High School 50306 8,600.00$             
NCTR MN Fertile/Beltrami High School Trap Team 15991 4,626.92$             
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NCTR MN Foley Senior High School 50312 4,354.92$             
NCTR MN Frazee High School Trap Team 50316 7,303.00$             
NCTR MN Genesis Classical Academy 23273 8,805.00$             
NCTR MN Glenville Emmons High School Trap Team 50320 300.00$                 
NCTR MN Grand Meadow Senior High School 50329 50.00$                    
NCTR MN Grand Rapids Shooting Team 50330 50.00$                    
NCTR MN Greenbush-Middle River Senior High School Gators 50332 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Grygla Clay Target Team 11802 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Hastings High School Trap Team 50339 100.00$                 
NCTR MN HCA Trap Team 4128 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Hermantown Trap Boosters Inc 50346 175.01$                 
NCTR MN Hopkins Senior High School 50431 1,350.00$              
NCTR MN Hutchinson Tiger Trap 50354 1,250.00$              
NCTR MN Irondale Clay Target Booster Club 50446 3,170.00$             
NCTR MN Kanabec County Clay Busters 4428 62,675.72$           
NCTR MN Kanabec County Pheasants Forever 23280 1,926.92$              
NCTR MN Kasson Youth Trap Team 50365 250.00$                 
NCTR MN KCC Trapshooting Team 23775 7,115.00$             
NCTR MN Kimball High School Trap 25716 565.00$                 
NCTR MN Kingsland Senior High School 50529 1,050.00$              
NCTR MN Lake of the Woods High School Trap Team 50214 3,400.00$             
NCTR MN Lakers Sporting Clays, Inc. 31777 5,645.00$             
NCTR MN Lakers Trap Shooting Club 50490 470.00$                 
NCTR MN Lakeview Trap Team 50273 565.00$                 
NCTR MN Lakeville South Clay Target Team 5435 740.00$                 
NCTR MN Lanesboro Trap Team 9699 536.82$                 
NCTR MN L-BF Viking Trap 25625 800.00$                 
NCTR MN Leroy Ostrander Clay Target Team 8570 4,100.00$             
NCTR MN Lesueur-Henderson High School Trap Team 50382 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Lincoln Senior High School 50563 5,000.00$             
NCTR MN Little Falls Senior High School 50386 7,570.77$             
NCTR MN Luverne Trap Team 16698 450.00$                 
NCTR MN M.A.C.C.R.A.Y. High School Trap Team 50258 500.00$                 
NCTR MN Mabel-Canton 9614 500.00$                 
NCTR MN MAC Bird Busters 34129 3,300.00$             
NCTR MN Mahtomedi Trap Team 50396 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Maple Grove Senior High Crimson Trap 50400 450.00$                 
NCTR MN Martin County West Senior High School FFA Trap Team 50522 150.00$                 
NCTR MN Milaca Wolves Trap Team 50408 5,000.00$             
NCTR MN Minnesota 4-H Shooting Sports and Wildlife 9600 425.00$                 
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NCTR MN Minnesota Centershots, Inc 9100 525.00$                 
NCTR MN Minnewaska Area HS Trap Team 50321 2,025.00$             
NCTR MN Monticello Senior High School 50435 440.00$                 
NCTR MN Mound Westonka High School 50432 12,036.16$           
NCTR MN Mounds View Clay Target Club 50201 550.00$                 
NCTR MN Mower County 4-H Shooting Sports & Wildlife 9748 100.00$                 
NCTR MN New London-Spicer Senior High School 50448 100.00$                 
NCTR MN North Lakes Academy High School Trap Team 28364 13,431.15$           
NCTR MN Northfield Raider Clay Target Team 50457 2,766.00$             
NCTR MN Orono High School Trap Team 50388 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Osakis Trap League 50469 3,134.62$             
NCTR MN Owatonna Clay Target Booster 25751 2,610.00$             
NCTR MN Park High River Valley Roosters #926 50271 8,426.92$             
NCTR MN Park Rapids Clay Dusters 9498 600.00$                 
NCTR MN Pelican Rapids Trap Team 15971 1,500.00$              
NCTR MN Pillager Clay Target Team 23013 52,288.43$           
NCTR MN Pine River-Backus High School Trap Team 27434 1,964.69$              
NCTR MN Pipestone County 4-H Shooting Sports 66626 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Post 435 X-MEN 5725 3,110.00$             
NCTR MN Princeton Clay Target League Club 66622 20.00$                    
NCTR MN Randolph High School 50493 200.00$                 
NCTR MN Red Lake County Central High School 50464 75.00$                    
NCTR MN Red Lake Falls Trap Shooting Team 5605 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Redwood/Renville 4-H Shooting Sports/Wildlife Club 66617 400.00$                 
NCTR MN Richfield/Academy Of Holy Angels Trap Team 61551 2,220.00$             
NCTR MN Rockford High School Trap Team 16513 6,906.92$             
NCTR MN Roseau Secondary School 50508 1,500.00$              
NCTR MN Rosemount High School Trap Team 50509 321.00$                 
NCTR MN Saint Thomas Academy Rifle Team 61532 550.00$                 
NCTR MN Sauk Centre Secondary School 50518 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Sebeka High School Trap Shoot Team 10539 150.00$                 
NCTR MN Shakopee Trap Club 31856 4,385.00$             
NCTR MN Simley High School Trap Team 50357 518.46$                 
NCTR MN South St. Paul HS Packers Trap Team 4552 5,450.00$             
NCTR MN Southland Clay Target Team 9789 1,000.00$              
NCTR MN Spring Lake Park Clay Target Club 50528 200.00$                 
NCTR MN St. Francis High School 50537 2,170.00$             
NCTR MN St. Paul Academy Trap Team 61564 50.00$                    
NCTR MN STA/VIS Clay Targets 66642 2,893.85$             
NCTR MN Stearns County Pheasants Forever Shooting Sports 66623 1,566.92$              
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NCTR MN Stewartville High School Trap Team 11685 880.00$                 
NCTR MN Stillwater Area High School Clay Trap Club 50560 5,235.77$             
NCTR MN STMA Trap Team Booster Club 50193 300.00$                 
NCTR MN Tartan High School Trap Team 50461 50.00$                    
NCTR MN Tri City United Clay Target Club 33297 150.00$                 
NCTR MN Truman High School Trap Team 5789 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Two Harbors Trap Team 50568 1,400.00$              
NCTR MN USC Trap Team 50588 3,280.00$             
NCTR MN VFW Post #2553 Jr. Shooting Team 12043 5,843.46$             
NCTR MN Vikingland Junior Shooting Sports 30697 100.00$                 
NCTR MN W/A/O Ponies 15908 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Wadena-Deer Creek Senior High School 50579 2,500.00$             
NCTR MN Warroad Warriors Trap Club 50583 18,750.00$           
NCTR MN Washington County 4-H Shooting Sports 25206 400.00$                 
NCTR MN Watertown-Mayer Trap Boosters 23278 1,100.00$              
NCTR MN Wayzata High School 50487 20.00$                    
NCTR MN White Bear South Campus Senior High School 50593 2,494.00$             
NCTR MN Willmar Senior High School 50595 75.00$                    
NCTR MN Windom FFA Trapshooting Team 50597 100.00$                 
NCTR MN Wolverines Trap Team 28730 1,735.38$              
NCTR MN Woodbury Hot Shots 50600 720.00$                 
NCTR MN Worthington Area Trap Shooting Team 50602 225.00$                 
NCTR MN Zimmerman High School 50604 50.00$                    
NCTR MT Big Sky Clay Dusters 8529 394.00$                 
NCTR MT Bigfork Competitors 4898 4,370.00$             
NCTR MT Billings Trap Club Young Guns 51345 12,698.36$           
NCTR MT Bitterroot Blasters 51367 20,565.00$           
NCTR MT Blazin Barrels 61747 20.00$                    
NCTR MT Blue Creek Smokin Guns 5217 120.00$                 
NCTR MT Cascade County 4-H Shooting Sports 17968 150.00$                 
NCTR MT Central Montana Clay Crushers 31380 258.71$                 
NCTR MT Clay Crushers 36062 500.00$                 
NCTR MT Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters 6006 925.00$                 
NCTR MT Great Falls Trap Club (AIM Program) 14956 1,500.00$              
NCTR MT Helena Hot Shots 66472 120.00$                 
NCTR MT Hellgate Gold 51433 100.00$                 
NCTR MT Libby SCTP 51422 3,360.00$             
NCTR MT Missoula Sky Busters (MTSC & Pheasants Forever) 7877 2,756.00$             
NCTR MT Yellowstone Rifle Club Juniors 29631 2,450.00$             
NCTR ND Barnes County North High School Trap Team 13587 1,500.00$              
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NCTR ND Beulah Miner Trap Team 17965 131.26$                 
NCTR ND Bismarck/Mandan Rifle & Pistol Junior Team 20129 13,780.66$           
NCTR ND Buffalo City Gun Club 26071 440.00$                 
NCTR ND Central Cass Trap Club 16580 10,185.00$           
NCTR ND Central High School Trap Team 11161 1,336.92$              
NCTR ND Coyote Clay Target League 24336 5,526.33$             
NCTR ND Dakota Clay Busters 28389 1,934.00$              
NCTR ND Davies Young Guns 12104 150.00$                 
NCTR ND Drayton High School Trap Team 20274 1,050.00$              
NCTR ND Forks Rifle Club Junior Marksmanship Program 9818 275.00$                 
NCTR ND Grafton Youth Trap Shooting Club 9987 500.00$                 
NCTR ND Larimore High School - Polar Bears 51960 100.00$                 
NCTR ND North Dakota State University-Main Campus Marksmanship Club 65146 1,070.00$              
NCTR ND Oak Grove Lutheran School Trap Team 61914 1,500.00$              
NCTR ND Red River Regional Marksmanship Center Junior Programs 6299 50.00$                    
NCTR ND St. John High School Marksmanship Club 16865 160.00$                 
NCTR ND Wahpeton Huskies Trap Team 11392 580.00$                 
NCTR ND WF Clay Target Team, Inc. 22071 100.00$                 
NCTR NE 10X 4-H Shooting Club 6283 100.00$                 
NCTR NE Bellevue West AFJROTC Marksmanship Team 7600 1,200.00$              
NCTR NE Calamus Dusters 5134 530.00$                 
NCTR NE Cedar River Str8 Shooters 9474 14,355.00$           
NCTR NE Central Community College Raiders 29322 20.00$                    
NCTR NE Creighton Prep High School 61946 38,387.81$           
NCTR NE Crete Ikes / Blue River 4-H Clay Target Team 23471 2,520.00$             
NCTR NE Daniel J Gross High School 61918 40.00$                    
NCTR NE Doniphan Trap Team 5528 117.00$                 
NCTR NE Elkhorn Trap 4158 5,000.00$             
NCTR NE Elkhorn Valley Sportsman Club HS Shooting Sports Team 52125 15,444.00$           
NCTR NE FKSSA Shooting Team 6170 10.00$                    
NCTR NE Garden County High School 52243 1,500.00$              
NCTR NE Gibbon Trap Team 52145 600.00$                 
NCTR NE Grand Island Central Catholic Middle/High School 61926 1,000.00$              
NCTR NE Grand Island Senior High School 52149 150.00$                 
NCTR NE Hastings College Shooting Club 65163 20.00$                    
NCTR NE KAMO, Inc. 18079 100.00$                 
NCTR NE Knox County Shooting Sport 4H Club 52082 200.00$                 
NCTR NE Lincoln Southeast High School 52188 3,637.00$             
NCTR NE Lincoln Southwest High School 52185 600.00$                 
NCTR NE Lutheran High Northeast Norfolk 11430 3,730.00$             
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NCTR NE Malcolm Trap Club 36102 100.00$                 
NCTR NE Marian High School Trap Team 61942 65.00$                    
NCTR NE Midland University 66584 4,317.09$             
NCTR NE Minden Trap Team 8216 625.00$                 
NCTR NE Mullen Marksmen 4-H Club 34254 600.00$                 
NCTR NE Nebraska One Box Rock Crushers 52087 2,910.00$             
NCTR NE Norris Trap Team 52135 2,045.00$             
NCTR NE Papillion-La Vista Trap Team 52249 20.00$                    
NCTR NE Patriot Shooting Club 28651 100.00$                 
NCTR NE Republican Valley Youth Forever 7221 150.00$                 
NCTR NE Skutt Catholic Trap Team 11190 100.00$                 
NCTR NE University of Nebraska - Lincoln Shotgun Club 66415 630.00$                 
NCTR NE Waverly Trap Club 35790 500.00$                 
NCTR SD Bennett County 4-H Shooting Sports 66615 100.00$                 
NCTR SD Bronc Bird Busters 20486 20.00$                    
NCTR SD Brookings 4-H Shooting Sports 66591 400.00$                 
NCTR SD Bullseye Shooting Sports 16237 150.00$                 
NCTR SD Clay County Flyers 4-H Shooting Club 4474 100.00$                 
NCTR SD DC Shooting Team 66645 1,290.00$              
NCTR SD Deubrook Air Rifle Club 25666 70.00$                    
NCTR SD Deuel County 4-H Shooting Sports 66609 2,000.00$             
NCTR SD Friends of Sanborn County 4-H 32649 250.00$                 
NCTR SD Garretson Sportsmen Club 12599 4,100.00$             
NCTR SD Humboldt Sharpshooters 12273 100.00$                 
NCTR SD Jones County Shooting Sports 56308 4,670.00$             
NCTR SD Lincoln County 4-H Shooting Sports - SD 15426 5,500.00$             
NCTR SD Marshall County 4H Shotgun Team 30836 3,150.00$             
NCTR SD Marshall County Air Rifle Team 4307 1,610.00$              
NCTR SD Mount Marty University 65834 120.00$                 
NCTR SD Northern Hills Shooting Sports 28801 221.98$                 
NCTR SD Orange Crushers 6265 1,122.55$              
NCTR SD Pheasant Country Mitchell Area Youth Shooters 11569 5,260.00$             
NCTR SD Pierre Junior Shooting Club 11615 6,449.93$             
NCTR SD Siouxland Shooters 66650 100.00$                 
NCTR SD Spink County Shooting Sports 7349 150.00$                 
NCTR SD TF Riggs Clay Target Team 14022 100.00$                 
NCTR SD Tripp County 4-H Shooting Sports 66647 2,000.00$             
NCTR SD Tri-State Shooters Club Inc. 34710 100.00$                 
NCTR SD Union County 4H Shoot Sports 16762 410.00$                 
NCTR SD Winner Area High School Trap Club 11349 100.00$                 



2025 Annual Rockstar [TEAMS] - Summarized by Region/State
 [Donation Data Current Through December 31, 2025]

FINAL RESULTS 

NCTR SD Yankton High School Trap Team 11886 1,155.00$              
NCTR WI Amery Trap Team, Inc. 58758 1,110.00$              
NCTR WI Antigo Red Robin Shooting Sports 58760 343.00$                 
NCTR WI Arcadia Raiders 9530 220.00$                 
NCTR WI Augusta Trap Team 58773 223.39$                 
NCTR WI Baldwin-Woodville Sport Shooting Team 11500 120.00$                 
NCTR WI Beaver Dam High School 58782 450.00$                 
NCTR WI Beloit Izaak Walton Youth Trap Team 7183 132.00$                 
NCTR WI Berlin Target Terminators 58789 12,522.00$           
NCTR WI Black River Falls High School 58791 2,270.00$             
NCTR WI Blair-Taylor Shooting Club 9555 20.00$                    
NCTR WI Blue Hills Shooting Stars 5551 160.52$                 
NCTR WI Boone Hartford HotShots 26885 475.00$                 
NCTR WI Boyceville Bulldog Trap Shooting Team 9683 4,020.00$             
NCTR WI Brown County 4-H Shooting Sports 4230 150.00$                 
NCTR WI Brown County Clay Crushers 35401 200.00$                 
NCTR WI Bruce Red Raiders Shooting Team 58804 720.00$                 
NCTR WI Burlington Demons Shooting Team 58805 13,310.00$           
NCTR WI Cadott Hornets Shooting Club 15820 45.00$                    
NCTR WI Central Falcons Trap & Skeet 59105 15,120.00$           
NCTR WI CL Gun Safety Education Corporation 24239 500.00$                 
NCTR WI Clearwater Explosion 6026 125.00$                 
NCTR WI Clinton Clay Busters 11275 132.00$                 
NCTR WI Clipper Clays 12265 1,695.00$              
NCTR WI Colfax Scholastic Trap Team 11196 180.00$                 
NCTR WI Colfax Steel Smashers 7441 3,110.00$             
NCTR WI Concordia University Wisconsin 12502 140.00$                 
NCTR WI Crandon Cardinal Trap Team 58828 20.00$                    
NCTR WI Cudahy Packers Trap Team 58831 170.00$                 
NCTR WI Daniel Boone Youth Trap 59113 20.00$                    
NCTR WI Drummond Trap Team 26633 7,750.00$             
NCTR WI Edgerton Area Youth Shooting Team 14851 105.00$                 
NCTR WI Elk Mound High School 58852 20.00$                    
NCTR WI Elkhorn Shooting Team 9884 100.00$                 
NCTR WI Flambeau Trap 25583 20.00$                    
NCTR WI Flyway Clay Slayers 58945 12,210.00$           
NCTR WI Fond Du Lac High School Trapshooting Club 58864 1,790.00$              
NCTR WI Hamilton High School - WI 58978 100.00$                 
NCTR WI HCGC Youth Shooting Team Inc. 58897 19,080.00$           
NCTR WI Heart of the Rapids 35397 100.00$                 



2025 Annual Rockstar [TEAMS] - Summarized by Region/State
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FINAL RESULTS 

NCTR WI Horicon Youth Trap Team 58906 1,405.00$              
NCTR WI Hudson Raider Shooting Club Inc 58909 13,683.00$           
NCTR WI Jefferson Sportsmen's Club Youth Trap Team 58917 8,145.00$             
NCTR WI Kettle Moraine Lasers Trap and Sporting Clays Team 59148 772.00$                 
NCTR WI Lake Country Action Shooters 4369 20.00$                    
NCTR WI Lake Geneva/Badger High School Trap Team 66475 945.00$                 
NCTR WI Lakeland Union High School Shooting Team 9671 6,610.00$             
NCTR WI Lightning Shooting Sports Team 4745 320.00$                 
NCTR WI Lincoln Hornets Shooting Team 17908 20.00$                    
NCTR WI Lincoln Nekoosa Port Edwards Adams Frndshp HS Trap 21518 250.00$                 
NCTR WI Manawa Youth Trap Team 30284 4,075.00$             
NCTR WI Manitowoc Gun Club Bird Busters 66652 170.00$                 
NCTR WI Marquette University High School 63594 120.00$                 
NCTR WI Medford Area Trap Club Inc 16484 1,952.00$              
NCTR WI Menomonee Falls Rod & Gun Club Youth Trap Team 18036 13,781.00$           
NCTR WI Merrill High School 58975 3,619.51$             
NCTR WI Mosinee Indians Trap Team 14705 10,555.00$           
NCTR WI Mukwonago Shooting Team 59025 970.00$                 
NCTR WI Muskego Warriors Shooting Team 59028 6,215.00$             
NCTR WI Mustangs Trap Shooting Club 9798 6,020.00$             
NCTR WI NBSC Sun Prairie 59129 1,360.00$              
NCTR WI New Berlin Trap Club 15709 20.00$                    
NCTR WI New Richmond Somerset Trap Team 20397 20.00$                    
NCTR WI NFDL Trap Team 31220 2,000.00$             
NCTR WI Northland Pines High School 58845 5,440.00$             
NCTR WI Oconomowoc High School 59046 20.00$                    
NCTR WI Osceola Youth Shooting Team, Inc. 59055 265.00$                 
NCTR WI Ozaukee 4-H 5490 100.00$                 
NCTR WI Ozaukee Scholastic Shooting Sports 58869 2,540.00$             
NCTR WI Parkview Clay Schwackers 13578 1,212.00$              
NCTR WI Phelps Trap Club 59069 20.00$                    
NCTR WI Pioneer Action Shooters at UW-Platteville 66440 200.00$                 
NCTR WI Pioneer Clay Target Team at UW Platteville 66211 1,875.96$              
NCTR WI Pioneer Sportsman's Club at the UW-Platteville 6087 1,740.00$              
NCTR WI Plymouth 13584 3,994.35$             
NCTR WI Portage High School Clay Busters 59079 100.00$                 
NCTR WI Prairie Farm Trap Team 31121 543.00$                 
NCTR WI Prescott High School Trap Team 9854 170.00$                 
NCTR WI Racine Lutheran High School 63613 619.00$                 
NCTR WI Rhinelander High School Trap Team Inc 11620 1,909.95$              
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NCTR WI Rice Lake Warrbirds 59098 40.00$                    
NCTR WI River Falls Trap Team 5535 120.00$                 
NCTR WI River Valley Trap Club 15167 100.00$                 
NCTR WI Rocket Trap 10211 173.24$                 
NCTR WI S.E.a.L Shooting Club Screaming Eagles & Loggers 59070 520.00$                 
NCTR WI Sauk County Youth Shooting Program Inc. 66392 2,379.00$             
NCTR WI Scope Shooters 7527 20.00$                    
NCTR WI Shoreland Lutheran Trap Shooting Club 13103 5,390.00$             
NCTR WI Southwest Tech Trap Team 9594 100.00$                 
NCTR WI Sparta Spartans Shooting Team 13549 1,020.00$              
NCTR WI Spartan Clay Busters 4122 211.08$                 
NCTR WI St. John's Northwestern Academies 63559 50.00$                    
NCTR WI Stevens Point Area High School 59122 10,120.00$           
NCTR WI Taking Wing Terminators 7826 20.00$                    
NCTR WI Three Lakes Bluejays Trap Team 59133 20.00$                    
NCTR WI Tomahawk High Trap Shooting Club 59136 1,065.00$              
NCTR WI TWSA 4533 1,020.00$              
NCTR WI UG Broncos Shooting Club 59141 26,219.60$           
NCTR WI Viking Lead Slingers 20491 269.00$                 
NCTR WI Washington Island Shooting Club 8877 100.00$                 
NCTR WI Waterford Wolverine Shooting Team 59152 7,221.00$             
NCTR WI Watertown Gosling Trap Team 23627 6,135.00$             
NCTR WI Waupun Area School District Trap Team 16437 546.00$                 
NCTR WI Wausau Skeet and Trap 8891 4,195.00$             
NCTR WI Wauwatosa East/West Trap Shooting Club 59166 780.00$                 
NCTR WI West Bend Youth Trap Shooting Team 4081 50.00$                    
NCTR WI Weston Hit & Miss 20648 220.00$                 
NCTR WI Westshore Clay Crushers 16429 120.00$                 
NCTR WI Wilmot Shooting Team, Inc. 66265 44,445.93$           
NCTR WI Winnebago Lutheran Academy Trap Team 31018 8,200.00$             
NCTR WI Winneconne Wolves Trap Team 5428 20.00$                    
NCTR WI Wisconsin 4-H Shooting Sports 66484 2,995.00$             
NCTR WI Wisconsin FORCE Junior Service Rifle Team 8559 1,100.00$              
NCTR WI Wisconsin Lutheran Vikings 23165 470.00$                 
NCTR WY Cody Clay Crushers 59315 11,915.00$           
NCTR WY Cody Steel Shooters 6095 10.00$                    
NCTR WY Natrona County High School AJROTC 59310 500.00$                 
NCTR WY Northwest College Trap & Skeet Team 66248 150.00$                 
NCTR WY Polestar Shooters 4381 280.00$                 
NCTR WY Powell Panther Clay Target Team 30228 5,910.00$             
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NCTR WY Texas Trail Ringnecks Shooting Team 59343 200.00$                 
NCTR WY University of Wyoming 66247 50.00$                    
NCTR WY Upton Young Guns 23589 200.00$                 
NCTR WY Wyoming State 4-H Foundation 66478 44,665.00$           
North Central Region Totals 503 1,390,455.54$      

NE Region [Jay McClatchey]
NE CT Camp Strang Shooting Sports 6214 450.00$                 
NE CT Grasso Tech Rifle Team 45618 25.00$                    
NE CT Groton Sportsmen's Clay Grinders 45623 1,160.00$              
NE CT Ledyard Clay Mechanics 45579 5,369.73$             
NE CT Nutmeg Clay Crushers, Inc. 25158 1,365.00$              
NE CT United States Coast Guard Academy 64072 120.00$                 
NE DE Delaware 4-H Shooting Sports 4760 250.00$                 
NE DE University of Delaware Trap and Skeet Team 64097 40.00$                    
NE IL A B Shepard High School AFJROTC 47556 60.00$                    
NE IL Alton Wood River Sportsmen's Club Youth Shooting Sports 47101 50.00$                    
NE IL Blaze Orange Young Sporting Club 5850 698.20$                 
NE IL Brimfield High School Trap Team Inc 31743 4,090.00$             
NE IL Camp Point Central Trap Team 27449 4,100.00$             
NE IL Carlinville Clay Busters 47170 220.00$                 
NE IL Carroll County Longspurs Shooting Team 47626 120.00$                 
NE IL Central Illinois Precision Shooting 66408 570.00$                 
NE IL Christ Lutheran High School Rifle Club 27337 200.00$                 
NE IL Dead Bird Society 28501 100.00$                 
NE IL Decatur Gun Club Target Terminators 47296 1,620.00$              
NE IL Diamond Clay Terminators 20887 10.00$                    
NE IL Dieterich Trap Team 36036 100.00$                 
NE IL East Aurora NJROTC Tomcats 5908 1,442.34$              
NE IL Edgar County Youth Sportsmen 66608 1,500.00$              
NE IL Edgewood Scholastic Trap Team 47610 670.00$                 
NE IL EHS Tigers 47322 20.00$                    
NE IL Freeport High School NJROTC 47354 100.00$                 
NE IL Galatia-Thompsonville Trapcats 13899 150.00$                 
NE IL Golden Eagle Youth Trap Team 66479 350.00$                 
NE IL Hamilton County Unit 10 Fox Fire 47479 430.00$                 
NE IL High Caliber Shooting Team, Co 22923 6,240.00$             
NE IL Hillsboro High School 47401 200.00$                 
NE IL Iroquois West High School 47367 200.00$                 
NE IL Joliet West High School Ajrotc 47416 103.39$                 
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NE IL Lincoln Heritage Pheasants Forever Young Guns 14743 3,370.00$             
NE IL Marissa Meteor Shooting Team 47469 20.00$                    
NE IL Mascoutah Trap Tribe 12704 450.00$                 
NE IL Metamora Clay Target Team 28269 75,927.30$           
NE IL MRC U-18 46683 4,100.00$             
NE IL Mulberry Grove Aces Trap Team 47509 12,674.75$           
NE IL Northbrook Golden BBs 66463 8,311.02$             
NE IL Northern Illinois Shooting Academy 22510 200.00$                 
NE IL NSCC Trident Origins Division 911 24368 170.00$                 
NE IL Pekin Community High School 47570 100.00$                 
NE IL Peoria Skeet and Trap Youth 6131 64,142.55$           
NE IL Pinckneyville Shooting Sports 47579 1,010.00$              
NE IL Quincy Notre Dame Trap Squad 22064 2,050.00$             
NE IL Quincy Sr High School 47593 475.00$                 
NE IL Red Bud High School 47597 264.24$                 
NE IL Richland County H.S. 47543 100.00$                 
NE IL Richwoods High School MCJROTC 47571 10.00$                    
NE IL River Valley Sharpshooters 66407 3,990.00$             
NE IL Sandy Ford Junior Shooters 66474 400.00$                 
NE IL Southeastern Illinois College Clay Breakers 64374 350.00$                 
NE IL Southeastern Illinois College Curriculum Shooting Program 66670 300.00$                 
NE IL Sparta High School - IL 47643 40.00$                    
NE IL St. Charles Sportsman's Club Shot Crew 66535 13,950.29$           
NE IL Steeleville High School Trap Team 47651 100.00$                 
NE IL Tri County QUGA A9 Clay Grinders 5864 20.00$                    
NE IL Trico Senior High School 47167 20.00$                    
NE IL University of Illinois - Illini Trap and Skeet Club 64320 1,000.00$              
NE IL Waterloo Lead Heads 47278 1,130.00$              
NE IL Wheeling High School NJROTC 47707 3,000.00$             
NE IL Youth Shooting Sports Association 4091 2,100.00$             
NE IL Zion-Benton Twnshp High School NJROTC 47723 10.00$                    
NE IN 4-H Shooting Sports Club 64439 125.00$                 
NE IN 4-H Shooting Sports Club - Elkhart County, IN 7554 500.00$                 
NE IN Aboite Clays 5623 3,620.00$             
NE IN Allen County 4-H Shooting Sports 5378 100.00$                 
NE IN Attica Jr/Sr High School 47732 16,120.00$           
NE IN BHS Trapshooting Team 31397 2,777.43$             
NE IN Bishop Dwenger Rifle Team 4979 1,570.00$              
NE IN Cass Conservation Club 32224 1,682.50$              
NE IN Cass County 4H Straight Shooters 35201 100.00$                 
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NE IN Cass County Clays 8630 462.50$                 
NE IN Coal Country Clay Crushers, Inc. 11536 270.00$                 
NE IN Culver Academies Skeet And Trap Club 60823 5,000.00$             
NE IN Culver Rifle Team 12739 250.00$                 
NE IN DeKalb High School Trap Team 16604 140.00$                 
NE IN East Porter County Clay Crushers 23654 570.00$                 
NE IN Eastside High School Trap Team 16608 100.00$                 
NE IN Floyd Central NJROTC 47816 100.00$                 
NE IN Garrett High School Shotgun Team 9128 100.00$                 
NE IN Grace College Shooting Sports Club 10282 10,335.00$           
NE IN Hancock County 4-H Shooting Sports 7356 595.00$                 
NE IN Hoosier Daddys Shooting Sports Team 47774 6,762.50$             
NE IN Hoosier Hills Youth Marksmanship 9826 100.00$                 
NE IN Hoosier Steel Rifle and Pistol Team 11513 20.00$                    
NE IN ICOC Dads Camp Junior Shooting Program 5519 201.00$                 
NE IN Ike's Young Guns 9685 2,232.50$             
NE IN Indian Creek Youth Shooting 6487 650.00$                 
NE IN Indiana State Rifle & Pistol Association Junior Team Fund 12167 6,000.00$             
NE IN Indiana Wesleyan University Clay Target League 23957 250.00$                 
NE IN Kosko Dust Devils 5903 2,100.65$             
NE IN Lapel High School Clay Target Team 19050 2,655.00$             
NE IN Laughery Valley Fish and Game Junior Shooters 18396 500.00$                 
NE IN Madison Grant Clay Target Club 22916 273.17$                 
NE IN Marion High School AJROTC 10756 3,253.00$             
NE IN Mater Dei H.S. Clay Target Team 15123 1,000.00$              
NE IN Maverick Trap Team 11506 320.00$                 
NE IN Middlebury Legion X-Ringers 18537 100.00$                 
NE IN New Albany Senior High School NJROTC 47964 150.00$                 
NE IN North Harrison Trap 14021 100.00$                 
NE IN NW Indiana Smoking Clays 35029 300.00$                 
NE IN Oak Hill Clay Target Team 11209 1,300.00$              
NE IN Purdue University-Main Campus Rifle & Pistol Club 66284 120.00$                 
NE IN Purdue University-Main Campus Trap & Skeet 64477 345.00$                 
NE IN Roachdale Clay Busters 7398 400.00$                 
NE IN Shoals Post 61 Youth Shooters 14462 200.00$                 
NE IN Silver Creek Dragons 14047 70.00$                    
NE IN So. IN Rifle & Pistol Club SIRPC Youth Marksmanship Program 11422 1,950.00$              
NE IN Southern Indiana Sharpshooters 6998 1,150.00$              
NE IN St. Joe Valley Youth Shooting Sports 5513 3,865.00$             
NE IN Steuben County 4-H Shooting Sports 4810 100.00$                 
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NE IN Target Busters 66575 3,495.00$             
NE IN The Farm Youth Sports 20205 70.00$                    
NE IN The Rangers Shooting Club 48018 10.00$                    
NE IN The X Count Teams 30174 165,000.40$         
NE IN Trail Life USA Troop IN-7771 32962 100.00$                 
NE IN Trine University Handgun Competition Team TAO 6954 150.00$                 
NE IN Versailles American Legion JR Shooting Sports Team 9333 1,000.00$              
NE IN Wabash Valley Clay Crushers 27623 430.00$                 
NE IN Warren Central High School MCJROTC 17038 150.00$                 
NE MA Bass River Youth Sports 30323 24,079.66$           
NE MA Fall River Clay Dusters 25843 20.00$                    
NE MA Fin, Fur And Feather Club 49066 3,911.25$             
NE MA Gardner Gun Slingers 31886 110.00$                 
NE MA Harvard University 66404 270.00$                 
NE MA Holliston Sportsmen's Junior Rifle Club 23269 490.00$                 
NE MA Holyoke Revolver Club Steel Shooters 66613 120.00$                 
NE MA Lee Sportsmen's Association Youth Program 66665 1,500.00$              
NE MA LSA Dust Devils 11470 350.00$                 
NE MA Maspenock Junior Rifle and Pistol Team 4179 120.00$                 
NE MA Massachusetts Institute of Technology Sport Pistol Club 66281 23,145.00$           
NE MA Massachusetts Institute of Technology Sporting Clays Assoc. 66333 1,505.00$              
NE MA Massachusetts Junior Pistol Team 66557 325.00$                 
NE MA Massachusetts Shooters Foundation Junior Programs 4164 40,775.00$           
NE MA Minuteman Clay Crushers 21920 7,255.00$             
NE MA NEIJSS Minuteman Sharpshooters 49083 11,055.00$           
NE MA North Leominster Rod & Gun Club Youth Program 8552 5,080.00$             
NE MA Northeastern University 64641 4,926.00$             
NE MA Reading Rebels 4243 1,985.00$              
NE MA Rumford Hunting and Fishing Jr. Shooting Team 12244 100.00$                 
NE MA Taunton Marksmanship Unit 4391 27,193.05$           
NE MA Tewksbury Rod & Gun Club Youth Shooting Team 49158 2,497.50$             
NE MA TRG Junior Rifle Program 23410 809.00$                 
NE MA Walpole Sportsman's Association Scholastic Shooting Team 49165 4,020.00$             
NE MA Western Mass Clay Crushers 16350 5,808.20$             
NE MA Woburn Sportsmen's Association Junior Trap 49197 20.00$                    
NE MD Annapolis Sr. High School 49209 100.00$                 
NE MD Anne Arundel Fish and Game Conservation Club 32643 200.00$                 
NE MD Arlington Rifle & Pistol Club Jrs. Shooting Team 5634 3,780.00$             
NE MD Bullseye / Howard County Junior 4-H Gun Club 30112 9,440.00$             
NE MD Cecil Young Guns - MD 30679 925.00$                 
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NE MD Damascus Air Rifle Club 11852 2,890.00$             
NE MD Kent Island High School Clay Target Team 27621 100.00$                 
NE MD Mt. Airy Sharpshooters 66538 3,090.00$             
NE MD Paint Branch High School NJROTC 32204 100.00$                 
NE MD Queen Anne's 4-H Rifle Team 5637 1,400.00$              
NE MD Seitzland Jr. Rifle Team 5029 175.00$                 
NE MD Southern Garrett AJROTC 49325 120.00$                 
NE MD Stemmers Run Rifle and Pistol Club Junior Rifle Team 6641 280.00$                 
NE MD University of Maryland Clay Target Team 64733 220.00$                 
NE MD USNA Trap and Skeet Team 28040 5,060.00$             
NE MD Washington College 64732 597.00$                 
NE ME Bangor High School 49386 25.00$                    
NE ME Capitol City Junior Rifle Club 4665 1,200.00$              
NE ME Cumberland Rifle and Pistol Club Junior Program 16373 315.00$                 
NE ME Nokomis Regional High School JROTC 49453 200.00$                 
NE ME Old Town High School Ajrotc 49458 120.00$                 
NE ME Pine Tree State Rifle & Pistol Association 30253 9,230.00$             
NE ME The Lobster Trappers 10736 5,247.06$             
NE ME Trail Life ME-0207 32207 270.00$                 
NE ME University of Maine 4-H Shooting Sports 66396 3,395.00$             
NE MI Airport Jets Trap Team 15868 1,250.00$              
NE MI Armada High School Trap 16323 3,925.00$             
NE MI Bangor Vikings Trap Team 25812 4,570.00$             
NE MI Bellevue High School Shooting Team 21997 150.00$                 
NE MI Bentley Senior High School 49586 430.00$                 
NE MI Big Red's Elite Target Team 18374 180.00$                 
NE MI Capital Area Clay Busters 13216 840.00$                 
NE MI Carson City Crystal Clay Target Team 9635 295.00$                 
NE MI Chain O Lakes Youth Shooting Sports Organization 11389 460.00$                 
NE MI CHRC High School Clay Target League 25494 557.00$                 
NE MI Competition Rifle Team at Michigan Technological University 4673 100.00$                 
NE MI CST Strikers 22041 10,937.66$           
NE MI Davison High School Busters Skeet and Sporting Clays Club 49646 440.00$                 
NE MI De La Salle Collegiate High School 61492 230.00$                 
NE MI Detroit Sportsmen's Congress 50134 13,448.00$           
NE MI Dundee High School 8448 270.00$                 
NE MI Fin & Feather Club Youth Shooting Sports 7903 537.91$                 
NE MI Flushing High School Skeet Team 5955 240.00$                 
NE MI Four Square Clay Dusters 15490 20.00$                    
NE MI Frankenmuth High School Outdoor Xplorers 49760 250.00$                 
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NE MI Friends of Romeo High Clay Target Club 14147 300.00$                 
NE MI Fudd Dusters Shotgun Sporting Team 4066 345.00$                 
NE MI Genesee Shooters 49757 5,540.00$             
NE MI Goodrich High School 49774 400.00$                 
NE MI Grand Blanc Community High School 49775 70.00$                    
NE MI Grand Haven High School Trap Club 16114 1,940.00$              
NE MI Grand Rapids Rifle & Pistol Club Junior Team 16175 695.00$                 
NE MI Grand Valley State University 64785 50.00$                    
NE MI Harper Creek High School 49537 140.00$                 
NE MI Hillsdale College Action Shooting Sports Team 12786 470.00$                 
NE MI Hillsdale College Olympic Rifle and Pistol Team 26180 545.00$                 
NE MI Hillsdale College Shotgun Team 66263 3,145.00$             
NE MI Houghton High School JROTC 14993 170.00$                 
NE MI Huron Pointe Sportsmen's Association Youth Shotgun Program 50047 1,510.00$              
NE MI Ida High School Trap Club 8453 5,720.00$             
NE MI Jackson County Sportsmans Club Clay Target Team 10217 50.00$                    
NE MI Jackson Northwest Clay Crushers 23558 25,736.06$           
NE MI KC Orange Crushers 49503 1,080.00$              
NE MI Lake Shore High School Trap Team 17225 2,620.00$             
NE MI Lead Slingers 30328 740.00$                 
NE MI Linden Longshots 49899 50.00$                    
NE MI Lowell Senior High School 49905 3,510.00$             
NE MI Mattawan Shooting Team 49930 580.00$                 
NE MI MCC - Clay Target Team 49796 70.00$                    
NE MI Michigan State University Shooting Sports Club - Pistol 4482 20.00$                    
NE MI Michigan State University Shooting Sports Club - Rifle 64810 1,000.00$              
NE MI Michigan State University Shooting Sports Club - SASP 29410 100.00$                 
NE MI Michigan State University Shooting Sports Club - Shotgun 66420 3,020.00$             
NE MI Michigan's Distinguished Junior Pistol Team 6995 530.00$                 
NE MI MLCA Junior Shotgun 50146 955.00$                 
NE MI Monroe High School 24361 20.00$                    
NE MI Multi Lakes Junior Rifle 31667 100.00$                 
NE MI Napoleon Shooting Sports Team 10365 320.00$                 
NE MI North Macomb Eagles 50052 6,277.58$             
NE MI NSCC United States Division 20540 120.00$                 
NE MI Olivet College Clay Target Team 23467 900.00$                 
NE MI Orion Mountaineers Youth Shooting Team 20306 20.00$                    
NE MI Paw Paw Clay Target Team Boosters 31417 1,700.00$              
NE MI Pellston Clay Target Team 29380 3,250.00$             
NE MI Pistol Prodigies 6886 1,205.00$              
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NE MI Riverside Shooting Club 4177 300.00$                 
NE MI Rockford - Ram Nitro 11473 1,720.00$              
NE MI Schoolcraft County Clay Busters 17959 270.00$                 
NE MI Sherman Hills Straight Shooters 8976 280.00$                 
NE MI SHFC AIM Claybusters Youth Trapshooting Team 50094 2,000.00$             
NE MI South Kent Crushers 49837 2,598.00$             
NE MI St Mary Preparatory School 61460 1,020.00$              
NE MI St. Joe County SCTP Straight Shooters 4024 320.00$                 
NE MI Thunder Bay Jr. Air Rifle Team 23350 850.00$                 
NE MI Titan Trap Team 21932 1,275.00$              
NE MI University Of Michigan-Ann Arbor 64790 835.00$                 
NE MI Upper Peninsula Youth Shotgun Sports Organization 4028 620.00$                 
NE MI Williamston Clay Target Team 28813 1,104.93$              
NE MI WWCCA Crunch Bunch 49984 7,258.00$             
NE MI WWCCA Straight Shooters 4209 1,020.00$              
NE NH 20th Junior Skeet and Clays 10722 620.00$                 
NE NH AIM4NH 20028 607.00$                 
NE NH Chester Junior Rifle and Archery League, Inc. 17158 1,000.00$              
NE NH Enfield Outing Club Granite State Sharp Shooters 31195 1,875.00$              
NE NH Ferry Brook Junior Shooters, Inc. 7911 150.00$                 
NE NH Horseshoe Fish & Game Clay Shooting Team 26580 1,412.00$              
NE NH Newport News Naval Sea Cadets Team 66597 20.00$                    
NE NH Pioneer Crew 556 66495 1,264.40$              
NE NJ Lake Island Junior Rifle Club 6883 5,044.04$             
NE NY A & B Clay Busters, Inc 24825 1,620.00$              
NE NY Alexandria Bay Post 904 Junior Shooting Sports 26960 50.00$                    
NE NY American Legion Post 151 Junior Rifle Program 4297 150.00$                 
NE NY Black Lake Fish & Game Assoc.-Youth Shooting Sports Program 12253 2,415.00$             
NE NY Burlington Flats Fish & Game Club Jr Rifle Club 7746 10.00$                    
NE NY Cooperstown Sportsmen's Association 23407 600.00$                 
NE NY Finger Lakes Region 4-H Shooting Sports 11577 50.00$                    
NE NY Guan Ho Ha Schenectady County Junior Rifle Club 7431 100.00$                 
NE NY Massena Rifle and Pistol Club 27494 125.00$                 
NE NY NYSRPA Youth Shooting Sports 5757 50.00$                    
NE NY Orleans County Clay Crushers 66515 620.00$                 
NE NY Pearl River Gun Club Youth League 28038 250.00$                 
NE NY Plattsburgh Rod & Gun Club Youth Shooting Program 6058 100.00$                 
NE NY Rochester Youth Marksmanship Program, Inc 30883 3,000.00$             
NE NY Skaneateles High School Trap Team 13721 250.00$                 
NE NY Southold Navy JROTC Unit 53749 1,668.01$              



2025 Annual Rockstar [TEAMS] - Summarized by Region/State
 [Donation Data Current Through December 31, 2025]

FINAL RESULTS 

NE NY SUNY Maritime College 65310 10.00$                    
NE NY Team Camillus 6455 20.00$                    
NE NY United States Merchant Marine Academy 65366 2,700.00$             
NE NY United States Military Academy - Pistol Program 5292 20.00$                    
NE NY United States Military Academy - Shotgun Program 65455 55,930.00$           
NE NY WNY Maritime Charter School Air Rifle Team 29678 771.41$                 
NE NY Yoots/DeWitt Fish & Game Club 66530 780.00$                 
NE OH Ashland Lake Junior Rifle Club 66667 150.00$                 
NE OH Badin High School 62482 4,110.00$             
NE OH Bethel Action Team & Miami County Dust Devils 26482 40.00$                    
NE OH Bethel Clay Sporting Club 26209 120.00$                 
NE OH Brown County Team Havoc 16765 20.00$                    
NE OH BSA Troop 186 25555 100.00$                 
NE OH Buckeye Bullet Busters 6310 40.00$                    
NE OH Buckeye Outdoor Youth Education & Shooting Center, Inc. 66453 1,045.00$              
NE OH C.O.A.H.C. Leadslingers Youth Trap Team 6021 40.00$                    
NE OH Canton McKinley Rifle & Pistol Club, Inc. Junior Program 4255 300.00$                 
NE OH Cardinal Center Clay Crushers 66662 170.00$                 
NE OH Centerburg Youth Shooting Sports 66444 5,740.00$             
NE OH Champaign County 4H Shooting Sports 24450 150.00$                 
NE OH ClayBusters, Inc. 54372 895.00$                 
NE OH DCSSC - Black Wing 24173 4,100.00$             
NE OH Fairbanks Clay Target Team 31146 203.39$                 
NE OH Fairfield Sportsmen's Lead Slingers 66586 2,174.02$             
NE OH Gallia Academy Trap 20098 25.00$                    
NE OH Gallia Shooting Aces 4-H Club 20101 45.00$                    
NE OH Great Trail Musketeer Rifle Team 4301 535.00$                 
NE OH Greene County Fish and Game Trap Club 66583 2,020.00$             
NE OH Grove City High School Njrotc 54174 600.00$                 
NE OH Madison County Fish & Game Bead Deamons 54249 20.00$                    
NE OH Mercer County Marksmen 4-H 8367 20.00$                    
NE OH Miami County 4-H Shooting Sports Program 66589 100.00$                 
NE OH Middletown Sportsmen's Club Youth Shooting Program 6719 20.00$                    
NE OH Millcreek Marksman - Dove Dusters 66581 1,170.00$              
NE OH Morgan County Youth Trap Shooters 4788 2,020.00$             
NE OH Newport Sportsmen Club Youth Trap Team 35204 100.00$                 
NE OH North Coast Marksmanship Club 12233 600.00$                 
NE OH North Ridgeville Shooting Sports Team 18377 1,045.00$              
NE OH Northwest Ohio Outdoor Youth Education 54142 520.00$                 
NE OH Ohio 4-H Shooting Sports Education 66451 40.00$                    
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NE OH Ohio Claybusters 18172 945.00$                 
NE OH Ohio State University-Main Campus 65491 20.00$                    
NE OH Ohio Steel Stingers 6478 520.00$                 
NE OH Perry HS AJROTC 22997 150.00$                 
NE OH Snake Road Clay Crushers 53894 2,050.00$             
NE OH Southeastern Ohio Youth Shooting Sports 53950 1,120.00$              
NE OH The Clay Dusters by CCFSA 28462 2,470.94$             
NE OH The Orange Crushers 17962 1,452.08$              
NE OH The Ross County Steel Ringers 10456 40.00$                    
NE OH Toledo Trap & Skeet Swamp Rats 14861 95.00$                    
NE OH Trojans Crush 26963 20.00$                    
NE OH University of Akron Competitive Pistol Club 65457 170.00$                 
NE OH University of Akron Rifle Team 66410 250.00$                 
NE OH Western Ohio Youth Target Team 8561 7,860.00$             
NE OH Williams County Sportsman's Educational Association 66452 43,826.00$           
NE PA Alexandria Jr. Rifle Team 4241 6,175.00$             
NE PA Bay City Buccaneers 22929 96.57$                    
NE PA Bear Rock Junior Rifle Club 13382 937.50$                 
NE PA Berlin Brothersvalley Senior High School 55373 975.00$                 
NE PA Bishop Carroll Shooting Sports 23136 2,806.02$             
NE PA Bradford County Birdbusters 17657 480.00$                 
NE PA Bradford Youth Trap League 23078 1,725.67$              
NE PA Breaking Clays 6330 25.00$                    
NE PA Brockway Area High School Trap Team 55395 625.00$                 
NE PA California Hill Smokin Guns 55424 370.00$                 
NE PA Cambridge Springs High School Clay Target Club 11410 300.00$                 
NE PA Cameron County Clay Crushers 31190 2,320.00$             
NE PA Castlewood Clays Shooters 4704 4,482.50$             
NE PA Central Penn Crushers 66516 20,657.00$           
NE PA CHAMPS Competitive Harrisburg Assoc. Marksmanship Program 55531 1,750.00$              
NE PA Chestnut Ridge Senior High School 55698 170.00$                 
NE PA Cochranton High School/Youth Trap Team 22315 125.00$                 
NE PA Conemaugh Township Area High School 55442 1,720.26$              
NE PA Corry Clay Crushers/Corry Rod & Gun Club 66528 1,830.00$              
NE PA DuBois Central Catholic School 5123 400.00$                 
NE PA DuBois Rifle and Pistol Club Youth Rifle Teams 55454 250.00$                 
NE PA East Penn Youth Shooting Sports 17238 4,837.50$             
NE PA Elizabethtown High School Varsity Rifle Team 19738 1,137.50$              
NE PA Evans City Black Gold 55529 11,250.42$           
NE PA Everett Area Junior/Senior High School 55486 220.00$                 
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NE PA Fayette Elite 28991 20.00$                    
NE PA Forest Hills High School 55862 3,541.19$             
NE PA Frazier Simplex Jr Rifle Club 4257 100.00$                 
NE PA Fryburg Junior Marksmen 13344 2,500.00$             
NE PA FSC Clay Busters 5438 2,570.00$             
NE PA FTSC High School Trap League 55840 1,665.16$              
NE PA Fulton County Elite 28989 20.00$                    
NE PA Gem City Gun Club and Junior Division 22339 882.50$                 
NE PA Greater Latrobe Clay Target Team 24479 20.00$                    
NE PA HAHS Outdoor Sportsman Support Club 55538 1,720.00$              
NE PA Harmony Owls Organized Trap 29383 100.00$                 
NE PA Hunting Hills Hawkeyes 66506 1,526.93$              
NE PA Indiana Area Senior High School 55559 220.00$                 
NE PA ISA Post 228 Junior Rifle Club 4781 1,812.58$              
NE PA Jerome Sportsmen's Association Junior Rifle Team 4444 2,928.57$             
NE PA Juniata Collegiate Clays Shooting Team 34556 28,377.29$           
NE PA Kane Fish & Game Club Junior Shotgun Team 4540 3,671.00$             
NE PA Keystone Clay Dusters 9882 2,823.74$             
NE PA Kutztown Area Senior High School 55585 150.00$                 
NE PA Lake Edinboro Sportsmans Club Jr. Trapshooting Team 10162 20.00$                    
NE PA Laurel Highlands Air Force JROTC 55902 170.00$                 
NE PA Lawrence County Young Guns 4695 1,925.73$              
NE PA Lawrence County Young Guns Range Racers 7385 2,780.00$             
NE PA Lehigh Valley Scholastic Shooting Team 6474 120.00$                 
NE PA Lions Scholastic Action Shooting 18880 2,657.50$             
NE PA LPRGC Youth Trap Team 18641 680.00$                 
NE PA LVSC Youth Shooting Club 4793 120.00$                 
NE PA Manheim Clay Sports Inc. 30682 1,010.00$              
NE PA Maplewood High School/Youth Trap Team 22311 245.00$                 
NE PA Mason-Dixon Clay Busters 66481 70.00$                    
NE PA Mercer County Deadeyes 23186 20.00$                    
NE PA Meyersdale Area High School 55645 800.00$                 
NE PA MOETS Education Center - Youth Shooting 31166 250.00$                 
NE PA Mount Aloysius Clay Target Team 22521 17,098.10$           
NE PA Mount Aloysius College Rifle Program 28248 550.00$                 
NE PA Murrysville District Sportsmens Assoc. Junior Rifle Club 6464 209.98$                 
NE PA North Pocono High School 55671 100.00$                 
NE PA North Schuylkill Trap Team 11936 20.00$                    
NE PA Northern Cambria High School Rifle Team 55713 667.65$                 
NE PA Oley Valley Clay Target Team 32637 270.00$                 
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NE PA Ontelaunee Rod & Gun Club Junior Rifle Program 5441 6,282.00$             
NE PA Otto Eldred Regional Youth Trap Team 12549 20.00$                    
NE PA Owen J Roberts High School NJROTC 55814 40.00$                    
NE PA Palmyra Sportsmens Assoc. Youth Program 66562 30,265.00$           
NE PA Patton Sportsmens Assoc./Cambria Heights Trap Team 12505 11,443.80$           
NE PA Pennsylvania Rifle & Pistol Association Junior Highpower 8612 130.00$                 
NE PA Pine Grove Trap Team 4885 110.00$                 
NE PA Pitt-Bradford Clays Target Team 30879 28,870.00$           
NE PA Plum Senior High School Rifle Team 55788 965.18$                 
NE PA Portage Youth Marksmanship Club 55813 6,265.93$             
NE PA Ridgway Rifle Club Junior Shooting Team 17604 50.00$                    
NE PA Shanksville-Stonycreek High School 55852 6,613.86$             
NE PA Sheffield M/High School 55856 20.00$                    
NE PA Somerset County 4-H Development Fund, Inc. 7067 100.00$                 
NE PA Stroudsburg High School 55879 1,500.00$              
NE PA Sullivan County Shooting Sports Team Inc. 55597 45.00$                    
NE PA Susky Ridge Youth Shooting Sports 21307 843.00$                 
NE PA TDSC Elite Clay Dusters 30287 3,358.22$             
NE PA Troy Junior Sportsmen 11883 7,414.42$             
NE PA Tyrone Christian Academy 30291 800.00$                 
NE PA Warren County Claybusters 55837 440.00$                 
NE PA Warren High School Blue Team / Kalbfus 6497 3,437.89$             
NE PA Warrior Rifle Team 14859 600.00$                 
NE PA Waynesburg University 31214 21,460.00$           
NE PA Western PA Youth Outdoorsman Inc 26513 4,747.93$             
NE PA Western Reserve Clay Busters 26410 17,620.00$           
NE PA Wilkes Barre Rifle & Pistol Club Junior Shooting 12591 3,000.00$             
NE PA Williams Valley Trap Team 13347 120.00$                 
NE VT NEK Clayshooters 5129 12,509.92$           
NE VT Northfield Middle/High School 58390 500.00$                 
NE VT University of Vermont 66104 10.00$                    
Northeast Region Totals 424 1,327,092.62$      

SCTR Region [Yim Szeto]
SCTR AR Accuracy In Motion 7429 3,400.00$             
SCTR AR Arkansas Master Marksmanship Organization Inc 33300 750.00$                 
SCTR AR Arkansas State University - Red Wolves Shooting Sports 63763 100.00$                 
SCTR AR Bald Knob Bulldogs Trap Shooting Team 4959 1,150.00$              
SCTR AR Booneville Bearcat Shooting Sports 8979 1,200.00$              
SCTR AR Cedarville High School 43496 150.00$                 
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SCTR AR Central Arkansas Hawkeyes 32218 1,110.00$              
SCTR AR Cossatot Community College UA 23962 20.00$                    
SCTR AR Cotter Shooting Sports 43508 575.00$                 
SCTR AR First Christian Church of DeQueen Shooting Team 7435 150.00$                 
SCTR AR Greenwood Bulldogs Trap Shooting Team 4944 65.00$                    
SCTR AR Greenwood G-Force Trap Team 4722 20.00$                    
SCTR AR Harmony Grove Hornets 13698 2,435.00$             
SCTR AR Harrison High School - AR 43565 165.00$                 
SCTR AR Huntsville Trap Team 34127 100.00$                 
SCTR AR Izard County Consolidated School 9680 50.00$                    
SCTR AR Jacksonville Titans Trap Team 9508 242.00$                 
SCTR AR Johnson County Westside Trap Team 12463 200.00$                 
SCTR AR Jonesboro Shooting Stars Trap Team 5013 149.81$                 
SCTR AR Lafayette County High School 43604 50.00$                    
SCTR AR Lamar Warriors 9723 25.00$                    
SCTR AR Mountain Home Bombers Trap Team 66619 300.00$                 
SCTR AR MVE Claybusters 9761 1,220.00$              
SCTR AR Ozark Youth Shooting Team Inc. 26980 1,610.00$              
SCTR AR Rose Bud Sharpshooters 17675 120.00$                 
SCTR AR Saint Paul FFA Shooting Team 66539 25.00$                    
SCTR AR Sheridan High School Trap Team 43700 432.92$                 
SCTR AR Shiloh Christian School Trap Team 59526 3,204.30$             
SCTR AR Stuttgart Youth Shooting Sports 43714 25.00$                    
SCTR AR The Baptist Preparatory School 7768 1,483.00$              
SCTR AR Union County Shooting Sports 14158 190.00$                 
SCTR AR University of Arkansas - Fayetteville 63739 100.00$                 
SCTR AR University of the Ozarks 63734 200.00$                 
SCTR AR White Hall Trap Team 5481 10.00$                    
SCTR CA MLGC Juniors 33692 160.00$                 
SCTR KS Bishop Carroll High School Trap Team 9755 5,125.00$             
SCTR KS Concordia Academy - Wichita 24442 750.00$                 
SCTR KS Cowley County Kansas 4-H Shooting Sports 4712 375.00$                 
SCTR KS Eagles Shooting Sports 31322 950.00$                 
SCTR KS Ellis County 4-H Shooting Sports 14780 12,360.00$           
SCTR KS Fort Hays State University Shooting Sports Club 64496 10,460.00$           
SCTR KS HHS Clay Target Team Incorporated 28526 100.00$                 
SCTR KS Kansas City Crushers 48339 6,150.00$             
SCTR KS Kansas State University 64510 595.00$                 
SCTR KS KC Steel Raiders 15831 820.00$                 
SCTR KS Kinsley Gun Club Youth Program 66503 3,150.00$             
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SCTR KS Lyons High School Trap Team 11610 25.00$                    
SCTR KS McPherson Uplands Target Team 48268 190.00$                 
SCTR KS Nickerson Trap Club 9517 140.00$                 
SCTR KS Ottawa Cyclones Trap Team 23328 182.00$                 
SCTR KS Pratt Community College 64519 10.00$                    
SCTR KS River Valley 4-H Shooting Sports 4879 10.00$                    
SCTR KS Scouting America, Jayhawk Area Council  RATA 30691 2,900.00$             
SCTR KS Seward County 4H Shooting Sports 5136 503.00$                 
SCTR KS Shady Creek Young Guns 66459 3,617.00$             
SCTR KS St James Academy Clay Target League 13453 320.00$                 
SCTR KS Wellington High School Clay Target Team 8832 120.00$                 
SCTR KS Wichita Clay Dusters 24446 910.00$                 
SCTR KS Wichita State University Shooting Sports Club 64525 90.00$                    
SCTR KS Wildcat Shooting Club 27525 683.80$                 
SCTR LA Avoyelles 4H Shooting Sports Team 8434 50.00$                    
SCTR LA Geaux Shotgun 28733 120.00$                 
SCTR LA Haughton High School 13350 160.00$                 
SCTR LA Jeff Davis 4-H Shooting Sports 28786 160.00$                 
SCTR LA North Caddo High School JROTC 48907 1,012.00$              
SCTR LA North Caddo Shooting Club 12357 100.00$                 
SCTR LA Pointe Coupee 4-H Shooting Sports 48826 78.35$                    
SCTR LA Rayville High School 48859 60.00$                    
SCTR LA University of Louisiana at Lafayette 64589 60.00$                    
SCTR MO Alton FFA 50610 50.00$                    
SCTR MO American Legion Post 218 Trapshooting Program 4131 1,370.00$              
SCTR MO Arnold Junior Shooters 66500 60.90$                    
SCTR MO Arnold Junior Shooters Pistol Team 66554 1,590.00$              
SCTR MO Battle High School FFA Shooting Team 4912 100.00$                 
SCTR MO Billings Wildcat Air Rifle Team 11863 300.00$                 
SCTR MO Boone County 4-H Shooting Sports 66582 5,107.50$             
SCTR MO Boonville FFA Shooting Team 50641 250.52$                 
SCTR MO Bowling Green High School 50644 1,000.00$              
SCTR MO Brookfield High School 50652 50.00$                    
SCTR MO CAL Patriots Shooting Team 20342 270.00$                 
SCTR MO California High School 50668 650.00$                 
SCTR MO Camdenton High School Trap Team 50669 2,600.00$             
SCTR MO Canton High School 50672 20.00$                    
SCTR MO Cass Career Center 66272 50.00$                    
SCTR MO Cass County 4-H Shooting Sports - MO 4272 100.00$                 
SCTR MO Cedar County 4-H Shotgunners 66521 1,070.00$              
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SCTR MO Chillicothe FFA Trap 50690 6,096.50$             
SCTR MO Clinton County 4-H Shooting Sports 23913 1,477.00$              
SCTR MO Cole Camp High School 50698 20.00$                    
SCTR MO Cole County 4-H Shooting Sports 23368 1,620.00$              
SCTR MO Cooper County Shooting Sports 23338 2,000.00$             
SCTR MO Crest Ridge High School 50681 100.00$                 
SCTR MO Dekalb Jr.-Sr. High School 50718 25.00$                    
SCTR MO Drury University Shotgun Team 12773 70.00$                    
SCTR MO Eldon Mustangs Shooting Sports Foundation, Inc. 28683 50.00$                    
SCTR MO Fatima High School 51102 20.00$                    
SCTR MO Fredericktown High School AJROTC 50757 50.00$                    
SCTR MO Gateway Claybusters 51034 20,585.55$           
SCTR MO Gateway Gun Club Youth Shooters Inc 66468 1,350.00$              
SCTR MO Hallsville High School 50780 100.00$                 
SCTR MO Helias Catholic High School Shotgun Sports Team 10377 270.00$                 
SCTR MO Henry County 4-H Shooting Sports 17232 555.00$                 
SCTR MO Heritage Classical Christian Academy 10413 50.00$                    
SCTR MO Hickman High School 50699 150.00$                 
SCTR MO Holden FFA Shooting Team 50797 100.00$                 
SCTR MO Hollister High School 50798 400.00$                 
SCTR MO Johnson County 4-H Shooting Sports - MO 18548 3,700.00$             
SCTR MO Kosh FFA Chapter 50854 350.00$                 
SCTR MO Laclede County 4-H 11302 10.00$                    
SCTR MO Lathrop Area Shooting Club 50860 1,020.00$              
SCTR MO Lee's Summit West High School 50865 200.00$                 
SCTR MO Lewis County 4-H Shotgun 5798 100.00$                 
SCTR MO Liberty High School - MO 50871 77.53$                    
SCTR MO Lincoln County 4-H Shooting Sports 4634 281.00$                 
SCTR MO Lindenwood University 64955 6,300.00$             
SCTR MO Linn County 4-H Shooting Sports 31325 370.00$                 
SCTR MO Logan-Rogersville High School 50986 500.00$                 
SCTR MO Louisiana R-2 High School Trap Team 50877 300.00$                 
SCTR MO Marceline FFA High School 50887 300.00$                 
SCTR MO Marion Co. High School 50954 500.00$                 
SCTR MO Marshall FFA Shooting Team 50890 2,000.00$             
SCTR MO Mexico High School FFA Trap Team 50899 467.80$                 
SCTR MO Mid-America Shotgun Shooting Academy 66669 550.00$                 
SCTR MO Mid-Missouri Outdoor Dream Youth Shooting Program 4062 10.00$                    
SCTR MO Miller County 4-H Shooting Sports 6565 18,000.00$           
SCTR MO Missouri Military Academy 61614 150.00$                 
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SCTR MO Missouri University Of Science & Technology 64954 2,050.00$             
SCTR MO Moberly Army JROTC Rifle Team 50902 4,755.00$             
SCTR MO Morgan County 4-H Shooting Sports 4777 100.00$                 
SCTR MO MVC Shooting Sports 11830 180.00$                 
SCTR MO New Bloomfield FFA Trap Team 12745 50.00$                    
SCTR MO New Haven 4-H Shotgun Club 66679 2,850.00$             
SCTR MO Nodaway-Holt Jr.-Sr. High School 50769 50.00$                    
SCTR MO Northwest Trapshooters 16840 50.00$                    
SCTR MO Northwestern High School - MO 50897 50.00$                    
SCTR MO Odessa High School - MO 50932 100.00$                 
SCTR MO Orrick High School 50937 100.00$                 
SCTR MO Ozark High School AJROTC Rifle Team 50943 60.00$                    
SCTR MO Pacific High School MCJROTC 50944 35.00$                    
SCTR MO Paris FFA Trap Team 50946 150.00$                 
SCTR MO Pettis County 4-H Shooting Sports 17181 750.00$                 
SCTR MO Pettis County R-V High School 66434 140.00$                 
SCTR MO Plattsburg FFA Chapter High School Shooting Team 50960 150.00$                 
SCTR MO Poplar Bluff High School 50964 400.00$                 
SCTR MO Princeton FFA Trap Team 24544 85.00$                    
SCTR MO Quincy Quivering Clays 66476 20.00$                    
SCTR MO Ralls Co Shooting Sports 6319 50.00$                    
SCTR MO Randolph County Shooting Sports 36115 100.00$                 
SCTR MO Rock Bridge Sr. High School 50700 100.00$                 
SCTR MO Saint Louis Area Homeschool Shooting Sports 9715 565.00$                 
SCTR MO Saints 25696 127.35$                 
SCTR MO Schuyler Co. High School 50973 150.00$                 
SCTR MO Shelby County Youth Shooting Sports 30186 100.00$                 
SCTR MO Smithville High School 51007 40.00$                    
SCTR MO Southern Boone High School 50618 10.00$                    
SCTR MO Southwest High School - MO 51091 54.26$                    
SCTR MO St Louis University High School 61634 70.00$                    
SCTR MO St. Charles County 4-H Shooting Sports 66641 9,405.00$             
SCTR MO State Fair Community College Shooting Sports 22265 510.00$                 
SCTR MO State Technical College of Missouri 64944 200.00$                 
SCTR MO Sturgeon High School 51061 50.00$                    
SCTR MO Team Henges Parent Club 66471 1,590.00$              
SCTR MO Texas County Missouri 4H Shooting Sports 8395 120.00$                 
SCTR MO TrapMasters - Lee's Summit High School 50864 2,250.00$             
SCTR MO Twin Rivers High School 50653 100.00$                 
SCTR MO University of Central Missouri 64975 2,020.00$             
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SCTR MO University of Missouri - Shotgun Team 64924 30,195.00$           
SCTR MO University Of Missouri 4-H Shooting Sports 66395 661.47$                 
SCTR MO University of Missouri NROTC Rifle & Pistol Team 4124 350.00$                 
SCTR MO Warren County Missouri 4-H Shooting Sports Program 12129 1,000.00$              
SCTR MO Washington Claybusters 66520 2,125.00$             
SCTR MO Washington High School FFA 51092 320.00$                 
SCTR MO Webster County Missouri 4-H Show-Me Shooters 27216 250.00$                 
SCTR MO Wentzville School District Shooting Sports 51098 50.00$                    
SCTR MO West Plains High School FFA Team 51100 312.00$                 
SCTR MO Willard High School NJROTC 5898 50.00$                    
SCTR MO William Woods University 32567 1,020.00$              
SCTR MO Wyota Youth Shooting Team 4727 1,630.00$              
SCTR OK Achille High School 54608 1,500.00$              
SCTR OK Altus High School 54619 1,630.00$              
SCTR OK Arkoma High School 54630 20.00$                    
SCTR OK Battiest High School 54638 200.00$                 
SCTR OK Beaver High School 54639 730.17$                 
SCTR OK Beggs High School 54640 600.00$                 
SCTR OK Bristow High School 9052 20.00$                    
SCTR OK Broken Bow High School 54662 20.00$                    
SCTR OK Chelsea High School 10789 250.00$                 
SCTR OK Chisholm High School 54750 2,100.00$             
SCTR OK Connors State College Shotgun Shooting Sports Club 65596 40.00$                    
SCTR OK Depew High School 54723 200.00$                 
SCTR OK Dickson High School 54628 10.00$                    
SCTR OK Duke High School 54731 250.00$                 
SCTR OK Durant FFA Shooting Sports 54734 40.00$                    
SCTR OK Eagletown High School 54737 20.00$                    
SCTR OK El Reno Schools 9293 2,030.00$             
SCTR OK Elk City High School 9042 500.00$                 
SCTR OK Fletcher High School 8474 100.00$                 
SCTR OK Fort Supply High School 10532 25.00$                    
SCTR OK Garfield County 4-H Shooting Sports - OK 31133 100.00$                 
SCTR OK Goodwell High School 10526 50.00$                    
SCTR OK Green Country Youth Sharpshooters 10276 20.00$                    
SCTR OK Howe High School 54807 200.00$                 
SCTR OK Jenks High School 54816 1,000.00$              
SCTR OK Kremlin-Hillsdale FFA 31227 300.00$                 
SCTR OK LeFlore High School - OK 12187 250.00$                 
SCTR OK Little Axe Trap Team 12152 20.00$                    
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SCTR OK Lone Grove School 54841 250.00$                 
SCTR OK McCurtain High School 54857 100.00$                 
SCTR OK Murray State College Shooting Sports Team 25214 25.00$                    
SCTR OK Navajo High School 54620 50.00$                    
SCTR OK Okarche High School 54888 25.00$                    
SCTR OK Okemah Public Schools 11242 50.00$                    
SCTR OK Oklahoma Claybusters 54921 350.00$                 
SCTR OK Oklahoma State University Shotgun Sports Club 65589 21,609.70$           
SCTR OK OPSU Shooting Sports 23560 1,575.00$              
SCTR OK OSU Practical Shooting Team 9290 150.00$                 
SCTR OK Pauls Valley High School 54927 100.00$                 
SCTR OK Poteau High School 9034 150.00$                 
SCTR OK Prue High School 54943 40.00$                    
SCTR OK Quapaw High School 54946 150.00$                 
SCTR OK Red Dirt Shooting Sports 28577 25.00$                    
SCTR OK Roland FFA 10792 550.00$                 
SCTR OK Sapulpa High School MCJROTC 54967 1,716.00$              
SCTR OK Seminole High School 9038 100.00$                 
SCTR OK Sequoyah High School 54695 800.00$                 
SCTR OK Snyder FFA 10267 50.00$                    
SCTR OK Sperry High School 9058 120.00$                 
SCTR OK Stillwater Christian School Shooting Sports Team 31301 125.00$                 
SCTR OK Stilwell High School 54992 100.00$                 
SCTR OK Strother High School 9657 25.00$                    
SCTR OK Tulsa Shooting Team 4708 220.00$                 
SCTR OK U.S. Grant HS MCJROTC Marksmanship 31869 100.00$                 
SCTR OK USNRT Young Eagles 23388 160.00$                 
SCTR OK Valliant High School 55032 100.00$                 
SCTR OK Vanoss OKSSSP 12556 600.00$                 
SCTR OK Verden High School 55034 100.00$                 
SCTR OK Warner High School 55044 50.00$                    
SCTR OK Weleetka High School 55056 10.00$                    
SCTR OK Wesleyan Christian School 11439 50.00$                    
SCTR OK Western Oklahoma State College Shooting Sports 18513 170.00$                 
SCTR OK Wetumka Chieftains 36111 100.00$                 
SCTR OK Wister Shooting Sports 55066 20.00$                    
SCTR TX 4-H Shotgun Sports Club of Grayson 26509 20.00$                    
SCTR TX ACB Shooting Foundation, Inc. 13787 115.00$                 
SCTR TX Allen Eagles Competitive Shooting Team 56693 7,835.00$             
SCTR TX Alvarado High School Army JROTC 26204 250.00$                 
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FINAL RESULTS 

SCTR TX Angelo State Unvi. Shotgun Sports 65990 1,620.00$              
SCTR TX Argyle Sporting Clays Team 56721 2,030.00$             
SCTR TX Arp Clay Target Team 15000 70.00$                    
SCTR TX Atlanta High School - TX 56734 350.00$                 
SCTR TX Ball High School Army JROTC Marksmanship Team 10273 10.00$                    
SCTR TX Barbers Hill 4H Shooting Team 4518 100.00$                 
SCTR TX Barbers Hill High School 57503 200.00$                 
SCTR TX Brazos 4H Sportsman's Club 56899 3,000.00$             
SCTR TX Byron Nelson High School Clay Target Team 12161 535.00$                 
SCTR TX Calallen High School 56924 450.00$                 
SCTR TX Canyon High School 57530 20.00$                    
SCTR TX Canyon Lake HS AJROTC 66634 50.00$                    
SCTR TX Caprock MCJROTC 31836 3,640.00$             
SCTR TX Central Texas Shooting Team, Inc. 26737 245.00$                 
SCTR TX Champs' Camp 66587 400.00$                 
SCTR TX Christian Shooting Sports Club 6003 20.00$                    
SCTR TX Comal 4-H Claybusters 4290 360.00$                 
SCTR TX Concordia Lutheran HS 4-H Club 9948 250.00$                 
SCTR TX Coppell Competitive Shooting Team 56917 170.00$                 
SCTR TX Corps of Cadets Marksmanship Unit (CCMU) 66568 770.00$                 
SCTR TX Corrigan-Camden High School 4333 20.00$                    
SCTR TX Crosby 4-H Shotgun Team 6622 1,475.00$              
SCTR TX Early Longshots 23638 20.00$                    
SCTR TX East Texas Trapshooters, Inc. 5388 1,125.00$              
SCTR TX Ellis County 4H Shooting Sports Club 5495 10.00$                    
SCTR TX Elm Fork Select High School Shooting Team 6614 150.00$                 
SCTR TX Florence FFA Shooting Team 57081 200.00$                 
SCTR TX Floresville High School 57082 50.00$                    
SCTR TX Flower Mound Clay Target Team 5682 1,255.00$              
SCTR TX Fort Bend 4H Field and Stream Youth Shooting Team 6195 40.00$                    
SCTR TX Fort Worth Claymores 5693 1,175.85$              
SCTR TX Friends of Needville Shotgun Team 57526 300.00$                 
SCTR TX Frio Claybusters 4313 600.00$                 
SCTR TX FWC Competitive Shooting Team 21182 165.00$                 
SCTR TX Gonzales High School 57154 60.00$                    
SCTR TX Grace Cougars Shotgun Team 66547 1,915.00$              
SCTR TX Granbury High School MCJROTC 57160 10.00$                    
SCTR TX Grapevine Competitive Target Team 16739 140.00$                 
SCTR TX Grimes County 4H Shooting Sports Club 5226 7,375.00$             
SCTR TX Guadalupe County 4-H Shooting Sports 8319 733.00$                 
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SCTR TX Guadalupe County 4-H Shotgun Sports 4071 1,000.00$              
SCTR TX Harmony Baptist Youth Shooting Program 12532 250.00$                 
SCTR TX Hays County 4H Shooting Sports 4748 360.00$                 
SCTR TX Heart of Texas Hot Shots 25756 35.00$                    
SCTR TX Helotes 4-H Shooting Sports 5967 20.00$                    
SCTR TX Henderson County 4H Shotgun Team 5686 101.85$                 
SCTR TX Highland Park Competitive Target Team 56960 70.00$                    
SCTR TX Hill Clay Busters 4-H Club 30250 2,662.50$             
SCTR TX Hill Country Sporting Clays Foundation 57015 3,150.00$             
SCTR TX IL Texas-Katy West Park High School -Pew Pews 34087 100.00$                 
SCTR TX Iola Texas 4-H Shooting Sports 35819 100.00$                 
SCTR TX Jack C Hays High School MCJROTC 56837 10.00$                    
SCTR TX Jasper 4-H Shooting Sports 28925 1,054.59$              
SCTR TX JCST BC 26703 1,980.00$              
SCTR TX Johnson County 4-H Shooters 32461 250.00$                 
SCTR TX Joshua High School NJROTC 57325 10.00$                    
SCTR TX Joshua Shotgun Sports 34920 120.00$                 
SCTR TX Katy Dusters 4233 153.44$                 
SCTR TX Keller High School Clay Target Team 11682 225.00$                 
SCTR TX Kelton High School 66524 50.00$                    
SCTR TX Lady Bird Johnson Precision Rifle Team 4305 10.00$                    
SCTR TX Lone Star Shooters 10821 1,303.00$              
SCTR TX Marcus Clay Target Team 57084 4,092.29$             
SCTR TX Medina County 4-H Western Heritage 26316 144.00$                 
SCTR TX Menard County 4-H 57475 100.00$                 
SCTR TX Midlothian Clay Target Team 20700 210.00$                 
SCTR TX Montgomery 4H Shotgun Team 6064 9,046.00$             
SCTR TX Nacogdoches Shotgun Club Youth Team 6346 140.00$                 
SCTR TX Navarro County 4H Shotgun Team 10903 203.94$                 
SCTR TX Navarro FFA Claybusters 57143 2,246.13$             
SCTR TX New Diana High School FFA Trap Team 57006 100.00$                 
SCTR TX North Texas Claybusters 22343 125.00$                 
SCTR TX Northwest Clay Target Team 5679 110.00$                 
SCTR TX Northwest Shooters (Harris County) 6731 203.39$                 
SCTR TX On Target 4H 9400 500.00$                 
SCTR TX Orange County Clay Busters 4498 100.00$                 
SCTR TX Palo Duro AFJROTC TX-946 31136 140.00$                 
SCTR TX Paschal High School AJROTC 57093 1,567.00$              
SCTR TX Permian Basin Young Guns 21982 20.00$                    
SCTR TX Pilot Point Shooting Club 30887 190.00$                 
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FINAL RESULTS 

SCTR TX Pleasant Grove Shotgun Club 14708 35.00$                    
SCTR TX Poth Slayin Clays 22500 480.00$                 
SCTR TX Prosper Competitive Shooting Team 18633 2,905.00$             
SCTR TX Radford School Trap & Skeet Team 63179 49.87$                    
SCTR TX Sam Houston State University 65953 30.00$                    
SCTR TX San Antonio 4-H Shooting Sports 8534 5,021.00$             
SCTR TX San Antonio Sports Shooting 16634 170.00$                 
SCTR TX Schreiner University 65959 270.00$                 
SCTR TX Schreiner University Rifle Team 15929 270.00$                 
SCTR TX Simms FFA 7476 1,200.00$              
SCTR TX Smithson Valley High School 66526 250.00$                 
SCTR TX South Plains Precision Shooters (SPPS) 32630 200.00$                 
SCTR TX South Texas Competitive Shooting Team 26281 120.00$                 
SCTR TX South Texas Renegades 28207 450.00$                 
SCTR TX Southlake Carroll Target Team 5677 2,810.00$             
SCTR TX Spartan Clay Target Team 57120 2,490.00$             
SCTR TX Stone Hill 4-H Club 26061 500.00$                 
SCTR TX Tarleton State University 66004 50.00$                    
SCTR TX Tarleton State University Shotgun Sports Club 4679 50.00$                    
SCTR TX Team Rio 12770 20.00$                    
SCTR TX Team Shooting Stars 5001 620.00$                 
SCTR TX Texas A & M University Pistol Team 65914 570.00$                 
SCTR TX Texas A & M University Shotgun Team 66354 300.00$                 
SCTR TX Texas Carbine Yutes Shooting Team 6390 20.00$                    
SCTR TX Texas Christian University 65933 100.00$                 
SCTR TX Texas City ISD 57825 47.76$                    
SCTR TX Texas Hill Country Junior Marksmen 11586 20.00$                    
SCTR TX Texas Junior Rifle Team, Inc. 8607 410.00$                 
SCTR TX The University Of Texas At Austin 65899 21,566.92$           
SCTR TX Trap and Skeet at Baylor University 30980 225.00$                 
SCTR TX Trinity Christian Academy Clay Target Team 9520 165.00$                 
SCTR TX Trinity University 65997 6,500.00$             
SCTR TX TX Hill Country Shooting Club 10288 100.00$                 
SCTR TX United South High School MCJROTC 57384 180.00$                 
SCTR TX Victoria 4-H Shotgun Club 4395 200.00$                 
SCTR TX Waxahachie Indians Shotgun 18757 1,780.00$              
SCTR TX Wilco Shooting Sports 6729 2,807.45$             
SCTR TX Wise County Clay Target Team 14624 100.00$                 
South Central Region Totals 364 392,943.41$         
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SE Region [Jeff McClure]
SE AE 18th JROTC Battalion 4970 250.00$                 
SE AE Ansbach High School 14294 690.00$                 
SE AE Kaiserslautern H.S. AFJROTC Marksmanship Team 8843 10.00$                    
SE AE Stuttgart High School 5826 10.00$                    
SE AL Alabama 4-H Shooting Sports 31938 100.00$                 
SE AL Alabama Privateers 6180 20.00$                    
SE AL Auburn University Clay Shooting Club 15703 170.00$                 
SE AL Cullman High School Sport Shooting Team 13716 120.00$                 
SE AL Dothan High School 43183 10.00$                    
SE AL Enterprise High School Wildcat Rifles 43193 50.00$                    
SE AL Fort Payne High School 43210 100.00$                 
SE AL Franklin County Shooting Sports 9800 3,277.00$             
SE AL Jacksonville State University 63694 20.00$                    
SE AL Magic City Gun Club, Inc "Kats" 4206 100.00$                 
SE AL Shelby County Youth Shooting Sports Club 4116 650.00$                 
SE AL Smiths Station High School MCJROTC 43391 100.00$                 
SE AL Southern Patriots Gun Club 32446 100.00$                 
SE AL The Daleville JROTC Anderson-Fairchild Memorial Fund 43171 300.00$                 
SE AL University of Alabama Clay Shooting Team 63721 15,020.00$           
SE FL ARJROTC Lehigh Senior High School 45953 50.00$                    
SE FL Central Florida Rifle & Pistol Club SASP Team 66643 1,215.24$              
SE FL FishHawk Dynasty 6605 1,070.00$              
SE FL FishHawk Youth Action Sports, Inc. 16363 50.00$                    
SE FL Florida 4-H Shooting Sports Program 66517 45.00$                    
SE FL FSU Action Shooting Team 66656 120.00$                 
SE FL Gulf Coast Scholastic Shooters - Hawks 46170 490.00$                 
SE FL Hollywood Rifle and Pistol Club Shooting Team 13590 100.00$                 
SE FL Hot Shots Of South Florida 28457 290.00$                 
SE FL Hot Shots SASP 28460 40.00$                    
SE FL Jacksonville Clay Target Busters 25168 170.00$                 
SE FL Jacksonville University Curriculum Shooting Program 66671 150.00$                 
SE FL Jacksonville University Sporting, Skeet & Trap Club 64124 170.00$                 
SE FL Leon County Explorers - Post 15 66593 100.00$                 
SE FL Newsome High School AJROTC 45954 50.00$                    
SE FL Palm Bay Magnet High MCJROTC 34036 100.00$                 
SE FL Plant AFJROTC Marksmanship 31333 100.00$                 
SE FL Santa Rosa Squad 28182 670.00$                 
SE FL Satellite High School AFJROTC Marksmanship Team 5171 25.00$                    
SE FL Scholastic Shooters of Southeast Florida Inc. 66502 320.00$                 
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SE FL Sickles AFJROTC Marksmanship Team 5482 422.78$                 
SE FL Space Coast High School SFJROTC Marksmanship 31054 1,350.00$              
SE FL Stetson University 64112 80.00$                    
SE FL Summerlin Academy 9074 25.00$                    
SE FL Suwannee Valley Youth Sharpshooters 4973 150.00$                 
SE FL SW Florida Marksmanship 32686 1,475.00$              
SE FL Tallahassee Police Cadet Post 916 35592 103.39$                 
SE FL Tampa Bay Clays 66360 6,020.00$             
SE FL Wharton NJROTC Marksmanship Team 14142 50.00$                    
SE GA 17 South Youth Shooting Program 27604 790.00$                 
SE GA Allatoona High School 66450 20.00$                    
SE GA Americus-Sumter County High School 46204 250.00$                 
SE GA Bartow County 4-H Club 8308 20.00$                    
SE GA Berrien County 4-H S.A.F.E. 8445 10.00$                    
SE GA Bleckley County 4-H Shotgun Team 5117 120.00$                 
SE GA Brookwood Clay Shooters 60559 1,000.00$              
SE GA Bulloch Academy Shotgun Team 60552 14,657.00$           
SE GA Carroll County 4-H Air Rifle 8311 176.00$                 
SE GA Cartersville High School Rifle Team 20277 100.00$                 
SE GA Central Georgia Elite Shooters 9478 270.00$                 
SE GA Chattooga County 4-H Rim-Fire 10137 50.00$                    
SE GA Cherokee County 4-H Shooting Sports Program 4188 25.00$                    
SE GA Coffee County 4-H Air Rifle & Pistol 46319 10.00$                    
SE GA Coosa Valley Topguns 28359 1,020.00$              
SE GA Crosspointe Christian Academy 10780 770.00$                 
SE GA Curtis Baptist School Scholastic Shooting Team 60442 360.00$                 
SE GA Dalton Academy 46308 100.00$                 
SE GA Dodge County 4-H Shooting Sports 4905 100.00$                 
SE GA East Coweta High School MCJROTC 46488 20.00$                    
SE GA Elbert County High School AJROTC 46333 25.00$                    
SE GA Emmanuel University 64206 320.00$                 
SE GA Etowah Mambas, Inc. 4688 120.00$                 
SE GA Fideles Christian School 8732 100.00$                 
SE GA First Presbyterian Christian Academy 66598 100.00$                 
SE GA Flint River Academy 60567 3,000.00$             
SE GA Forest City Juniors 6610 70.00$                    
SE GA Fuego Ardiente 16645 100.00$                 
SE GA Fullington Academy 60532 150.00$                 
SE GA Gatewood School 60478 1,700.00$              
SE GA Gator Creek Young Guns 4525 2,520.00$             
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SE GA Georgia 4-H: Project S.A.F.E. 8327 75.00$                    
SE GA Georgia Claybusters 5718 70.00$                    
SE GA Georgia College Clay Target Club 12352 45.00$                    
SE GA Georgia Competitive Shooters 66491 120.00$                 
SE GA Georgia Southern Shooting Sports Club 11311 100.00$                 
SE GA Georgia Southern SSEC 21795 50.00$                    
SE GA Georgia Southern University Clay Target Team 20344 70.00$                    
SE GA Georgia Southern University Rifle Team 64232 100.00$                 
SE GA Glynn Academy High School MCJROTC 46254 25.00$                    
SE GA Griffin Christian High School 4868 20.00$                    
SE GA Harris County High School Rifle Team 66505 600.00$                 
SE GA Harris County High School Shotgun Team 46366 430.00$                 
SE GA Harvester Christian Academy Shotgun Team 60476 210.00$                 
SE GA Holy Spirit Preparatory School 66599 110.00$                 
SE GA Irwin County 4-H Club Shotgun Team 4983 100.00$                 
SE GA Jackson County SAFE Rifle Team 8542 175.00$                 
SE GA John Hancock Academy Shotgun Team 60551 350.00$                 
SE GA Jones County High Greyhounds 15684 200.00$                 
SE GA Jordan Vocational High School Air Rifle Team 31128 100.00$                 
SE GA Lafayette High School AJROTC 46394 270.00$                 
SE GA Lake Oconee Shotgun Team 4571 945.00$                 
SE GA Lakeview Academy Shotgun Team 60486 50.00$                    
SE GA Lamar County Comprehensive High School 46243 100.00$                 
SE GA Landmark Christian School Clay Target Team 21232 50.00$                    
SE GA LCHS Rifle Team 46305 50.00$                    
SE GA Lowndes County Shotgun Team 46528 20.00$                    
SE GA Monroe Area High School AFJROTC 46442 250.00$                 
SE GA Monroe County 4-H S.A.F.E. Shotgun Team 4531 50.00$                    
SE GA Morgan County 4H Shotgun Team 5833 30.00$                    
SE GA Mossy Pond Youth Shotgun Team Inc. 4824 120.00$                 
SE GA Mount De Sales Academy 66674 400.00$                 
SE GA Mountaintown Marksmen 15062 20.00$                    
SE GA Muddy Road Shooting Team 7365 580.45$                 
SE GA New Creation Christian Academy 7167 3,000.00$             
SE GA North Gwinnett HS Air Rifle Booster Club 28572 405.00$                 
SE GA Northgate High School Afjrotc 46454 800.00$                 
SE GA Northside Rifle Team 46284 150.00$                 
SE GA Ole Mill Rangers 25851 300.00$                 
SE GA Parkview High School MCJROTC 46402 30.00$                    
SE GA Piedmont Academy Clay Crushing Cougars 60524 888.00$                 
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SE GA Pike County Georgia S.A.F.E Shotgun Team 30995 400.00$                 
SE GA Pinetucky Pullets 6948 220.00$                 
SE GA Ridgeland High School 46478 1,304.00$              
SE GA Robert Toombs Christian Academy 60506 500.00$                 
SE GA Social Circle High School Army JROTC 46493 100.00$                 
SE GA South Georgia Youth Shooting Club 66283 470.00$                 
SE GA Southeast Bulloch High School Rifle Team 13695 150.00$                 
SE GA Southern Elite Shooters 13701 120.00$                 
SE GA Stratford Academy 60511 150.00$                 
SE GA Strong Rock Christian School 4873 175.00$                 
SE GA The Westfield School 60530 20.00$                    
SE GA Tift Co. 4-H Shooting Sports 6668 100.00$                 
SE GA Tiftarea Academy 60454 25.00$                    
SE GA Trinity Christian Sharpsburg GA Sporting Clay Team 6151 250.00$                 
SE GA Turner County 4-H Air Pistol Longshot Clovers 8324 25.00$                    
SE GA Turner County High School Rifle Team 31048 100.00$                 
SE GA UNG Combat Action Shooting Team 18986 20.00$                    
SE GA University of North Georgia NCAA Rifle Team 64199 60.00$                    
SE GA Upson-Lee High School NJROTC 46515 2,575.00$             
SE GA Walton County 4-H 8332 140.00$                 
SE GA Ware County Junior Rifle Team 46539 2,650.00$             
SE GA Washington County 4H Shotgun Team 12594 170.93$                 
SE GA West Georgia Patriots Inc. 28494 20.00$                    
SE GA Westwood School 60450 20.00$                    
SE GA Windsor Academy 66600 6,852.54$             
SE GA Wolf Creek 4676 250.00$                 
SE GA Woodward Academy 66413 100.00$                 
SE GA Woodward Academy Shotgun Team 4876 220.00$                 
SE KY Big Blue Clay Target 31427 110.00$                 
SE KY Boonesboro Youth Trap Club 25662 240.00$                 
SE KY Calloway Laker Clay Crushers, Inc 7195 3,150.00$             
SE KY Eastern Kentucky Clay Target Team Inc 64564 35.00$                    
SE KY Eastern Kentucky University Pistol Club 66655 170.00$                 
SE KY Elk Creek Rebels 26491 545.00$                 
SE KY Fern Creek THS MCJROTC 48533 25.00$                    
SE KY Jessamine County High School Trap Team 9877 320.00$                 
SE KY Kentucky Claybusters 12250 20.00$                    
SE KY Kentucky Young Guns 26045 320.00$                 
SE KY Lexington Catholic High School 8625 100.00$                 
SE KY Meade County Youth Sportsman 10962 3,000.00$             
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SE KY Morehead State University 64555 53,080.07$           
SE KY Murray State Clay Target Club 66418 25.00$                    
SE KY Murray State University Rifle Team 64556 880.00$                 
SE KY Northern Kentucky Scholastic Trapshooting Team 66461 294.41$                 
SE KY Paducah Tilghman High School Njrotc 48576 100.00$                 
SE KY Scott County Schools Trap Team 26721 100.00$                 
SE KY Shelby County 4H Shooting Sports 7139 506.93$                 
SE KY Todd County 4-H Shooting Sports Team 66573 125.00$                 
SE KY University of Kentucky - Shotgun Club 64544 45.00$                    
SE MS Gulfport High School MCJROTC 51195 25.00$                    
SE MS Itawamba Youth Outdoors 32142 770.00$                 
SE MS Jones County Youth Shooting Sports 28286 5,970.00$             
SE MS Mississippi College 64982 100.00$                 
SE MS Mississippi State University 64996 116.00$                 
SE MS Picayune Memorial High School NJROTC 51274 100.00$                 
SE MS Saltillo Tigers Shotgun Team 22401 351.00$                 
SE MS SGC International Team 20253 300.00$                 
SE MS South Panola High School AFJROTC 51122 10.00$                    
SE MS Square1 Outdoors, Inc. Youth Shotgun Sports 7020 1,220.00$              
SE MS University Of Mississippi Varsity Rifle Team 65005 4,187.00$             
SE NC American Legion NC Post 70 Junior Shooters 26253 1,225.00$              
SE NC Arendell Parrott Academy Inc 22296 600.00$                 
SE NC Avery County JROTC 9974 200.00$                 
SE NC Carolina Clays 66523 445.00$                 
SE NC Carolina Patriots Shooting Team 34291 120.00$                 
SE NC Charlotte Catholic Sporting Clays 20951 5,560.00$             
SE NC Dalton McMichael High School AFJROTC 51730 10.00$                    
SE NC East Gaston HS MCJROTC 6983 650.00$                 
SE NC Eugene Ashley High School NJROTC 51863 100.00$                 
SE NC Forbush Hunter Education Program, Inc. 16631 450.00$                 
SE NC Gaston Young Guns High School Shooting Team 66406 43,120.00$           
SE NC Granville Co. 4-H Shooting Sports 12636 175.00$                 
SE NC Hopewell NC JROTC 8811 40.00$                    
SE NC McDowell NJROTC 17079 550.00$                 
SE NC Montreat Clay Target Team 18985 370.00$                 
SE NC North Brunswick High School AJROTC 51707 100.00$                 
SE NC Polk County Gun Club Junior Clay Busters 12458 200.00$                 
SE NC Polk County Gun Club Junior Marksmanship Program 6114 300.00$                 
SE NC R S Central High School MCJROTC 51803 200.00$                 
SE NC Reagan High School Shooting Team 4861 800.00$                 
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SE NC Sir Walter Gun Club CAPS 23570 6,466.00$             
SE NC South Brunswick High School AJROTC 51820 20.00$                    
SE NC Spring Lake Beavers 20042 670.00$                 
SE NC SWRHS JROTC Air Rifle 28874 50.00$                    
SE NC The Oakwood School 66270 300.00$                 
SE NC Tom Cowden Youth Shooting Sports/Davie Co. 4H Shooting Club 11715 1,360.00$              
SE NC Triangle Target Sports Foundation 8985 4,500.20$             
SE NC West Brunswick High School AJROTC 51812 1,000.00$              
SE SC ASD4 Clay Dogs 8815 53.00$                    
SE SC Ashley Ridge High School Afjrotc 66466 400.00$                 
SE SC Backwoods Quail Club 4733 100.00$                 
SE SC Belton Bird Busters 4735 398.00$                 
SE SC Calhoun Falls FFA 10505 65.00$                    
SE SC Calhoun Sporting Clays 6292 466.00$                 
SE SC Cardinal Newman 13887 2,101.00$             
SE SC Carolina Clay Elite 31897 1,860.81$              
SE SC Cedar Swamp Clay Swatters 23335 517.00$                 
SE SC Charleston Southern University Clay Target Team 21514 28.00$                    
SE SC Charlotte Rifle & Pistol Club Shooting Team 6121 100.00$                 
SE SC Citadel Military College Pistol Team 65772 769.99$                 
SE SC Clemson Action Shooting Team 14514 95.02$                    
SE SC Clemson Adaptive Sports and Recreation 32622 100.00$                 
SE SC Clemson University Curriculum Shooting Sports Program 66673 185.00$                 
SE SC Clemson University Shotgun Team 65776 100.00$                 
SE SC Conway Hot Shots 15778 282.00$                 
SE SC Crescent Elite Shooters 15206 1,603.12$              
SE SC Cross Schools 11696 200.00$                 
SE SC Darlington County Clay Slayers 21748 54.00$                    
SE SC Dillon County 4-H 4737 247.00$                 
SE SC Emerald High School Clay Team 14325 72.00$                    
SE SC Featherhorn Young Guns 8991 1,873.00$              
SE SC Fort Mill High School MCJROTC 56064 10.00$                    
SE SC Full Circle Farms Claysnipers 22381 50.00$                    
SE SC Greenville Hurricanes Marksmanship Team 16032 805.00$                 
SE SC Hammond School 62920 1,410.00$              
SE SC Heathwood Hall Highlanders 10328 17,073.96$           
SE SC Heritage Academy Hurricanes 32584 2,050.00$             
SE SC Hillcrest Sporting Clays 56167 150.00$                 
SE SC Hilton Head Christian Academy 62942 1,620.00$              
SE SC Hub City Topshots 25137 5,020.00$             
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SE SC James Island Clay Busters 32560 2,320.00$             
SE SC Jefferson Davis Academy Shotgun Raiders 8662 100.00$                 
SE SC KC Three Sporting Clays 56120 55.52$                    
SE SC King Haigler Youth Sporting Clays 7452 350.00$                 
SE SC Laurence Manning Academy 62957 483.00$                 
SE SC Laurens Academy 8548 300.00$                 
SE SC Laurens Raiders Clay Crushers 24400 100.00$                 
SE SC Lee Academy 62905 400.00$                 
SE SC Legion Collegiate Academy Sporting Clays 27025 100.00$                 
SE SC Lewisville High School 56159 1,146.00$              
SE SC Mid Carolina SASP Youth Shooting Team 31149 575.00$                 
SE SC Mid Carolina Youth Shooting Team 62919 4,700.00$             
SE SC Nation Ford High School MCJROTC 5631 60.00$                    
SE SC Newberry 4H Eagles 56158 283.00$                 
SE SC Newberry Academy 66296 150.00$                 
SE SC Newberry Pistol Club - NPC Junior Rifle Team 27827 250.00$                 
SE SC Northside Christian Academy 28939 2,350.00$             
SE SC NPC Junior Pistol Team 5764 600.00$                 
SE SC Oconee Crushers 8426 32.00$                    
SE SC One More Shot - Clemson 4-H Shotgun Club 7459 159.65$                 
SE SC Palmetto Elite Shooting 12754 100.00$                 
SE SC Palmetto Gun Club Junior Rifle Team 8903 2,310.00$             
SE SC Palmetto Patriots Shooting Sports 25848 5,778.00$             
SE SC Partridge Creek Young Guns 4-H 9574 188.00$                 
SE SC Patrick Henry Academy 17235 2,943.00$             
SE SC Pee Dee Academy 62962 153.50$                 
SE SC Pee Dee Clay Dusters 27629 100.00$                 
SE SC Pendleton High School 56154 1,250.00$              
SE SC Porter Gaud Sporting Clays 11052 250.00$                 
SE SC Providence Athletic Club Trap Team 31974 100.00$                 
SE SC Richard Winn Academy 12675 2,508.00$             
SE SC Richland Creek 4-H Top Guns 7803 99.00$                    
SE SC Rock Hill High School AFJROTC 28545 50.00$                    
SE SC Rock Hill High Sporting Clays 16678 20.00$                    
SE SC Rocky Creek Clay Dusters 66579 200.00$                 
SE SC Rocky Knoll Clay Shooters 66549 900.00$                 
SE SC SABCS Clay Shooting Team 30687 500.00$                 
SE SC SC 4-H Shooting Sports Program 66616 10.00$                    
SE SC SC Governors School of Agriculture 18564 266.79$                 
SE SC Shell Shockers Youth Sporting Clays Team 4739 595.00$                 
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SE SC Team OPFOB Youth Shooting Team 32458 190.00$                 
SE SC The Citadel Military College Rifle Team 66394 750.00$                 
SE SC The King's Academy Sporting Clays Team 66285 990.00$                 
SE SC Thomas Heyward Academy 62973 4,340.26$             
SE SC Thomas Sumter Academy 62921 6,080.00$             
SE SC Trinity - Byrnes Collegiate School 8846 600.00$                 
SE SC Turkey Hill Shooting Team 15394 1,150.00$              
SE SC Union Stingers Rifle Team 56184 25.00$                    
SE SC Walhalla Senior High School 56186 300.00$                 
SE SC Westminster Catawba Christian School 8988 100.00$                 
SE SC Wilson Hall Academy 62984 4,110.00$             
SE SC York County Hotshots 4-H 27068 402.30$                 
SE TN Arlington High School Trappers 66276 870.00$                 
SE TN Bartlett High School Trap Team 8665 1,530.00$              
SE TN Battle Ground Academy 63031 30,311.05$           
SE TN Bedford County Crush 66546 15,840.00$           
SE TN Bethel University - TN 65866 190.00$                 
SE TN Blackman High School AJROTC 56596 100.00$                 
SE TN Bryan College 17667 130.00$                 
SE TN Cannon Co High School Trap Team 12469 185.00$                 
SE TN CBU Buccaneer Shooting Team 27996 400.00$                 
SE TN Christian Brothers High School 63069 4,186.57$             
SE TN Clarkrange High School Ajrotc 56413 10.00$                    
SE TN Clarksville Academy 14008 145.00$                 
SE TN Clarksville Christian School 7890 145.00$                 
SE TN Clarksville Clay Target Association 56416 464.82$                 
SE TN Clay County Shooting Sports 7107 65.00$                    
SE TN Collierville High School Trap Team 56428 320.00$                 
SE TN Cumberland County Youth Shooting Sports - CCYSS 4764 530.00$                 
SE TN Daniel Boone High School MCJROTC 56476 21,839.77$           
SE TN David Crockett High School NJROTC 56510 185.00$                 
SE TN Dickson Clay Commanders 2.0 7362 140.00$                 
SE TN East Hamilton High School JROTC 28445 165.00$                 
SE TN East Tennessee Straight Shooters 6171 45.00$                    
SE TN First Assembly Christian School - TN 66498 185.00$                 
SE TN Giles County Clay Dusters 56540 185.00$                 
SE TN Harpeth Crush Youth Clay Target Club 28351 4,641.81$             
SE TN Harpeth Hall School 63077 685.00$                 
SE TN Haywood Young Guns 66501 120.00$                 
SE TN Henry County Youth Shooting Program 56621 2,025.00$             
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SE TN Heritage High School 56545 170.00$                 
SE TN Houston County Shooting Sports Association 25729 100.00$                 
SE TN Houston High School Trap Team 56472 120.00$                 
SE TN Hume-Fogg Academic Clay Target Team 4849 185.00$                 
SE TN Jefferson County 4-H Patriot Shooters 56444 6,268.00$             
SE TN Lausanne Trap Team 21174 395.00$                 
SE TN Lewis County Schools Clay Target Team 10214 185.00$                 
SE TN McKenzie High School/McKenzie Shooting Sports 56549 150.00$                 
SE TN Middle Tennessee Christian School 63073 40.00$                    
SE TN Monroe County Shooters 14138 40.00$                    
SE TN Montgomery Bell Academy High School 63084 240.00$                 
SE TN N2Dust Shotgun Sports 5202 5,720.00$             
SE TN Pine Ridge Rebels 28661 340.00$                 
SE TN Ripley High School AJROTC 56630 45.00$                    
SE TN Roane State Community College 65851 165.00$                 
SE TN Santa Fe Sharp Shooters 5600 52.00$                    
SE TN South Gibson County Shooting Sports 8637 185.00$                 
SE TN Southern Shooting Sports 6392 721.98$                 
SE TN Spring Hill Clay Target Team 56431 185.00$                 
SE TN Str8 Shooters Clay Team 6760 245.00$                 
SE TN Tanasi Sports Association 13047 1,529.33$              
SE TN Tennessee Center for Marksmanship Education 31045 600.00$                 
SE TN The University of Tennessee - Knoxville 65861 30.00$                    
SE TN The University of Tennessee - Martin Shotgun Team 66482 1,600.00$              
SE TN The University of Tennessee-Martin Rifle Team 65864 1,525.00$              
SE TN The Webb School 12736 265.00$                 
SE TN Tipton County Claybusters 56392 1,030.00$              
SE TN Trousdale Trap Team 56488 10.00$                    
SE TN Unaka Shooters 12499 1,620.00$              
SE TN University of Tennessee - Martin Curriculum Shooting Program 66672 265.00$                 
SE TN University of Tennessee Southern 65884 125.00$                 
SE TN USJ Sport Shooting Team 30914 220.00$                 
SE TN Vanderbilt University 65883 150.00$                 
SE TN Warriors Shooting Team 7098 70.00$                    
SE TN William Blount Shooting Team 4901 270.00$                 
SE TN Zion Christian Academy 63027 170.00$                 
SE VA Airfield 4-H Swamp Shooters 10174 275.00$                 
SE VA Amelia County 4-H Shooting Education Club 10420 25.00$                    
SE VA American Legion Post 290 Jr. Shooters 17258 300.00$                 
SE VA Amherst 4H Shooting Education Club 9848 25.00$                    
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SE VA Appomattox 4-H Shooting Education Club 6327 225.00$                 
SE VA Arrowhead Young Guns 22044 256.00$                 
SE VA Bedford Army JROTC 66300 880.00$                 
SE VA Brunswick 4-H Shooting Sports Club 10237 100.00$                 
SE VA Brushy Mountain Clay Busters 10364 55.00$                    
SE VA Campbell County 4-H Shooting Education Club 7795 25.00$                    
SE VA Chatham High School AJROTC 58094 25.00$                    
SE VA Chesterfield Sharpshooters 4-H Club 10393 75.00$                    
SE VA Conservation Park Dusters 58103 45.00$                    
SE VA Flight Control 6286 25.00$                    
SE VA Franklin County High School AFJROTC 58282 25.00$                    
SE VA Fredericksburg Christian Eagles 22215 125.00$                 
SE VA FUMA Shooting Blue Devils 22256 25.00$                    
SE VA George Mason University 66053 25.00$                    
SE VA Goochland 4-H Shooting Education Club 9736 225.00$                 
SE VA Halifax Clay Busters 23288 145.00$                 
SE VA Hampden-Sydney Clay Target Team 66059 25.00$                    
SE VA James Madison University Clay Target Team 66063 225.00$                 
SE VA King George 4-H Shotgun Club 12701 25.00$                    
SE VA King George High School NJROTC 58180 25.00$                    
SE VA Lake Braddock Secondary High School 58084 25.00$                    
SE VA Liberty University Pistol Team 17945 20.00$                    
SE VA Liberty University Shotgun Team 13125 1,595.00$              
SE VA Loudoun County (LoCo) 4-H Shooting Education 9823 95.00$                    
SE VA Old Forge Clay Target Team 34682 1,270.00$              
SE VA Patrick County 4-H Marksmen 10291 175.00$                 
SE VA Patriot 4-H Shooting Club of Virginia 4226 100.00$                 
SE VA Pulaski County 4-H Shooting Education Club 10075 25.00$                    
SE VA Radford University 66083 25.00$                    
SE VA Robinson High School - VA 58134 100.00$                 
SE VA Rockin' Shots 4H 8266 100.00$                 
SE VA Sills Range (ARL-FX IWLA) 4491 5,190.00$             
SE VA Skyline Shooting Sports 4-H Club 10356 25.00$                    
SE VA Team LoCo Motion 8686 45.00$                    
SE VA Top Hatters Scholastic Shooting Foundation 20899 25.00$                    
SE VA Trigger Time 4-H Shooting Education Club 6000 6,611.85$             
SE VA Tunstall High School JROTC Rifle Team 30970 225.00$                 
SE VA VA Shooting Sports Ambassadors 12508 1,600.11$              
SE VA Va. Rifle & Pistol Club R&P Teams at Univ. of Va. 66046 2,100.00$             
SE VA Va. Rifle & Pistol Club Shotgun Team at Univ. of Va. 66458 1,320.00$              
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SE VA Virginia 4-H Shooting Education Program 66576 1,800.00$              
SE VA Virginia Military Institute 66065 6,530.00$             
SE VA Virginia Military Institute Pistol Team 4021 120.00$                 
SE VA Virginia Polytechnic and State University Clay Target Team 66041 25.00$                    
SE VA Virginia Tech Cadet Marksmanship Unit 18084 55.00$                    
SE VA Warrenton Rifles 7446 10,045.00$           
SE VA West Potomac High School 58053 25.00$                    
SE VA WIWL Blue Ridge Bullets 14632 45.00$                    
SE WV Clay County 4-H Muzzleloading Team 24518 100.00$                 
SE WV Detective Ron Cordova Memorial Shooting Team 16785 170.00$                 
SE WV Doddridge Co 4-H Hot Shots Shooting Sports 23067 430.00$                 
SE WV Greenbrier East High School 59238 100.00$                 
SE WV Mason Dixon Junior Rifle Club 16997 9,863.46$             
SE WV Monroe County WV 4-H Shooting Sports 26268 330.00$                 
SE WV Mountaineer Clay Crushers 18929 50.00$                    
SE WV Ohio County 4-H Shooting Sports 4594 200.00$                 
SE WV Parkersburg High School Njrotc 59263 50.00$                    
SE WV Preston High School AJROTC 59237 25.00$                    
SE WV Shenandoah Shooting Sports Foundation 30360 130.00$                 
SE WV Spring Valley High School AJROTC 59232 50.00$                    
SE WV West Virginia University 66236 301,682.46$         
SE WV Wood County Sharp Shooters 4-H Club 25865 75.00$                    
SE WV WVU 4-H Shooting Sports 23331 260.00$                 
Southeast Region Totals 422 797,180.07$         

WEST Region [Dan Darragh]
WEST AK Alaska Eagle Eye Shooting Club 27474 1,060.00$              
WEST AK AlaskaYESS Varsity 10469 680.00$                 
WEST AK Borealis Bullseyes 4060 10,255.00$           
WEST AK Colony Knights YESS 66551 2,110.00$             
WEST AK Delta Sportsmans Youth Rifle Team 34245 310.00$                 
WEST AK Devil's Thumb Shooters 6235 2,810.00$             
WEST AK East Anchorage HS Army JROTC 11810 550.00$                 
WEST AK Haines Glacier Bears 5913 1,410.00$              
WEST AK Haines Hot Shots 42962 1,010.00$              
WEST AK Houston Hawks YESS 42915 2,060.00$             
WEST AK Juneau CMP Senior Rifle Club and Junior Division 63665 550.00$                 
WEST AK Juneau Trap Team 6689 3,930.00$             
WEST AK Ketchikan Junior Shotgun League 42975 1,410.00$              
WEST AK Mat-Su Shooters 6735 30.00$                    
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WEST AK Northern Lights SCTP Inc 19721 220.00$                 
WEST AK Palmer Moose YESS 43019 1,340.00$              
WEST AK Peninsula Shooting Stars 42974 11,117.70$           
WEST AK Rabbit Creek Youth Shotgun League 42898 3,240.00$             
WEST AK Redington Huskies YESS 12351 1,220.00$              
WEST AK Service High School NJROTC 42900 40.00$                    
WEST AK Sitka Shore Shots 5777 450.00$                 
WEST AK South Anchorage High School AFJROTC 66464 120.00$                 
WEST AK Su Valley Rams YESS 32757 10.00$                    
WEST AK Susitna Shooters 66289 1,010.00$              
WEST AK Tok Wolverine Trap 13968 1,595.00$              
WEST AK Wasilla Warriors YESS 66550 2,090.00$             
WEST AK Wolf Pack MCJROTC Booster Club 30822 670.00$                 
WEST AZ A & M Clay Shooters 66678 30.00$                    
WEST AZ Arizona Junior Rifle Team 8611 1,130.00$              
WEST AZ Arizona Outdoor Sports, Inc. 43808 2,020.00$             
WEST AZ Arizona State University Shooting Sports 63791 53,373.00$           
WEST AZ Baden-Powell 7763 90.00$                    
WEST AZ Ben Avery Clay Crushers LLC 66519 4,030.00$             
WEST AZ Buckeye Union High School AFJROTC - Hawks 43760 10.00$                    
WEST AZ Central Arizona Target Shooters 66487 160.00$                 
WEST AZ CGUHS Trap & Skeet Team 30818 335.00$                 
WEST AZ Clay Chaos 31084 720.00$                 
WEST AZ Double Adobe Young Guns 4192 10.00$                    
WEST AZ Flowing Wells High School AJROTC 44053 10.00$                    
WEST AZ Hot Shots Foundation 59540 45.00$                    
WEST AZ Huachuca Hot Shots 66493 10.00$                    
WEST AZ Kingman High School Sharp Shooters 43844 55.00$                    
WEST AZ Lake Havasu Clay Slayers 43847 30.00$                    
WEST AZ Mohave SCTP - Mohave Top Guns 66480 270.00$                 
WEST AZ Odyssey Big Shots 66532 30.00$                    
WEST AZ Phantom Sure Shots 66494 2,030.00$             
WEST AZ Prescott Bird Busters 43972 35,115.00$           
WEST AZ Rim Country Road Runners 66553 10.00$                    
WEST AZ Rio Salado Sportsman's Club - Junior Division 4315 2,267.26$             
WEST AZ Rio Salado Target Terminators 43809 25,787.75$           
WEST AZ Shoot Right Home School Scholastic Shooting Team 66399 230.00$                 
WEST AZ Straight Shooters Tucson 5239 125.00$                 
WEST AZ Sun Slingers 23987 420.00$                 
WEST AZ Tempe Union High School District JROTC 12241 150.00$                 
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WEST AZ Tri-State Quick Shots 5132 30.00$                    
WEST AZ Tucson Shooting Stars 44056 30.00$                    
WEST AZ Tucson Trap and Skeet Youth Shooting Program 8933 10.00$                    
WEST AZ University of Arizona 63795 30.00$                    
WEST AZ White Mountain Clay Busters 44007 180.00$                 
WEST AZ WildGats 9535 230.00$                 
WEST AZ Yuma Young Guns 66483 1,920.00$              
WEST CA Apple Valley Gun Club 32580 140.00$                 
WEST CA Auburn Gold Miners 5447 20.00$                    
WEST CA Calaveras High School 44887 4,000.00$             
WEST CA California Junior Claybreakers 44498 160.00$                 
WEST CA Christian High Shooting Team 59626 30.00$                    
WEST CA Clayton Valley Charter High School Trap Team 44276 240.00$                 
WEST CA Colfax High School 44270 510.00$                 
WEST CA De La Salle High School 59619 1,350.00$              
WEST CA Del Oro Shotgun Sports Inc 44560 1,020.00$              
WEST CA FOHI Marksmanship Team 44374 10.00$                    
WEST CA Granite Bay High School Trap Team 44432 300.00$                 
WEST CA Kingsburg Trap Club 12184 30.00$                    
WEST CA LARR Junior Shooters 6782 50.00$                    
WEST CA Liberty Youth Shooting Team 5070 20.00$                    
WEST CA Lincoln Rifle Club and Junior Division 4516 300.00$                 
WEST CA Los Banos Tiger Trap Team 30739 120.00$                 
WEST CA Mariposa High Trap Team 10325 20.00$                    
WEST CA Marysville High School Sportsmens Club 44615 10.00$                    
WEST CA Mountain Empire High School 44779 30.00$                    
WEST CA Norcal Longshots 44878 95.00$                    
WEST CA Orland High School Trap Team 10733 10.00$                    
WEST CA Redlands Clay Crushers 44822 30.00$                    
WEST CA Rise Jr. Shooting Club 4808 10.00$                    
WEST CA Santa Lucia Trap Club 8463 7,320.00$             
WEST CA Santa Ynez Valley Union High School 45025 70.00$                    
WEST CA Sebastopol Rifle and Pistol Club - Juniors 5066 800.00$                 
WEST CA Selma High School MCJROTC 45035 750.00$                 
WEST CA Shasta Trap Club 25996 588.00$                 
WEST CA Sonora High School 45047 10.00$                    
WEST CA Sutter Union High School Rifle Team 66664 10.00$                    
WEST CA Sutter Union High School Trap Team 45076 10.00$                    
WEST CA Team P2K 44331 10.00$                    
WEST CA Team Quincy 5004 20.00$                    



2025 Annual Rockstar [TEAMS] - Summarized by Region/State
 [Donation Data Current Through December 31, 2025]

FINAL RESULTS 

WEST CA Turlock Christian Shotgun Team 35351 150.00$                 
WEST CA University Of San Francisco 63959 100.00$                 
WEST CA Wilton Christian School Trap Team 59977 10.00$                    
WEST CO Arvada Rifle and Pistol Juniors 24503 300.00$                 
WEST CO Canon City High School Army JROTC Rifle Team 13800 100.00$                 
WEST CO Central High School - CO 45357 280.00$                 
WEST CO Chaffee County Young Guns 31020 4,150.00$             
WEST CO Colorado 4H Shooting Sports 5704 70.00$                    
WEST CO Colorado Mesa University Shooting Sports 27203 10.00$                    
WEST CO Colorado State University Shotgun Sports 64030 110.00$                 
WEST CO Denver North High School 10416 100.00$                 
WEST CO Fountain-Fort Carson High School AJROTC 45344 10.00$                    
WEST CO Garfield County 4-H Shooting Sports 4448 10.00$                    
WEST CO George Washington High School JROTC 45292 50.00$                    
WEST CO Haxtun Gun Club 14031 31.62$                    
WEST CO High Plains Clay Busters 11503 150.00$                 
WEST CO High Plains Drifters 45484 130.00$                 
WEST CO John F Kennedy High School 45293 120.00$                 
WEST CO Kit Carson County 4-H Shooting Sports 66592 5,000.00$             
WEST CO Merit Academy Shooting Sports 25874 100.00$                 
WEST CO Mesa Ridge JROTC (Grizzly Shooters) 20137 10.00$                    
WEST CO Northern Colorado Clay Crushers 10381 1,230.00$              
WEST CO Pikes Peak Orange Crush 13091 30.00$                    
WEST CO Powder Battalion 31098 150.00$                 
WEST CO Pueblo County High School AJROTC 45462 10.00$                    
WEST CO Pueblo West High School 45466 10.00$                    
WEST CO Rocky Mountain Clay Busters Foundation 5502 280.00$                 
WEST CO Saint Marys High School Competitive Shooting Team 13707 45.00$                    
WEST CO Shooting Sports at the University of Colorado 5420 10.00$                    
WEST CO Tssc Charter Academy - Kodiaks and Grizzlies 66286 2,790.00$             
WEST CO United States Air Force Academy 64047 10.00$                    
WEST CO West High Cowboys 13847 363.00$                 
WEST CO Western Clays 10895 135.00$                 
WEST HI Hanalani Royals 20873 25.00$                    
WEST HI Punahou School Jr. Rifle Team 12579 10.00$                    
WEST HI Waimea High School JROTC 25091 20.00$                    
WEST HI X Shots Shooting Club 24698 1,695.00$              
WEST ID Bannock Clay Busters 15994 3,030.00$             
WEST ID Boise Buck Shots 66676 8,180.72$             
WEST ID Boise State Sporting Arms Club 64301 30.00$                    



2025 Annual Rockstar [TEAMS] - Summarized by Region/State
 [Donation Data Current Through December 31, 2025]

FINAL RESULTS 

WEST ID Burley Bobcats Trap Team 11509 1,090.00$              
WEST ID Coeur D'Alene High School Viking Skeet & Trap Team 46985 2,620.00$             
WEST ID Hayden Longshots Trap & Skeet Team 66552 1,539.97$              
WEST ID Hunting Heritage 9583 700.00$                 
WEST ID Kellogg High School Mcjrotc 47024 10.00$                    
WEST ID Lake City High School Skeet and Trap Club 46984 100.00$                 
WEST ID Meridian Optimist Junior Rifle Club 66659 361.10$                 
WEST ID Mountain Home Straight Shooters 47046 1,770.00$              
WEST ID Nampa Christian Clay Target Team 31748 5,175.00$             
WEST ID Nampa Rod and Gun Club Junior Shooting Team 66644 250.00$                 
WEST ID Round Mountain Ryders Sharpshooters 11445 10.00$                    
WEST ID Spokane Valley Vipers 66470 2,520.00$             
WEST ID Twin Falls Youth Shooting Program 4917 4,430.00$             
WEST ID University Of Idaho 64306 3,000.00$             
WEST ID Xavier Charter School 66514 820.00$                 
WEST NM Albuquerque HS Army JROTC 52745 100.00$                 
WEST NM Aztec High School/Tiger 12366 60.00$                    
WEST NM Bootheel Shotgunners 18732 30.00$                    
WEST NM Bullseye Foundation 25046 30.00$                    
WEST NM Capitan Shooting Sports, Inc. 12573 10.00$                    
WEST NM Cibola High School 52736 10.00$                    
WEST NM De Baca County 4-H Shooting Sports 5748 10.00$                    
WEST NM Dead Eye 4-H Shooting Sports 11289 100.00$                 
WEST NM Del Norte HS Air Force JROTC Marksmanship Team 18338 635.00$                 
WEST NM Eldorado High School MCJROTC 52739 55.00$                    
WEST NM Farmington High School 52792 40.00$                    
WEST NM Highland HS NJROTC 26912 110.00$                 
WEST NM Hot Springs High School AJROTC 52866 10.00$                    
WEST NM Kirtland Central High School AJROTC 52811 40.00$                    
WEST NM La Cueva High School MCJROTC 52738 45.00$                    
WEST NM Los Alamos High School NJROTC 52821 10.00$                    
WEST NM Los Alamos Young Guns 66563 5,020.00$             
WEST NM New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology 65278 1,800.00$              
WEST NM New Mexico Military Institute 65270 100.00$                 
WEST NM Piedra Vista High School AJROTC 52793 250.00$                 
WEST NM Rio Grande High School 52743 10.00$                    
WEST NM Rio Rancho Trap Teams 18070 10.00$                    
WEST NM Sandia High School AFJROTC 52740 50.00$                    
WEST NM Santa Fe High School NJROTC 9977 150.00$                 
WEST NM Valencia County 4-H Shooting Sports 29376 291.45$                 
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WEST NM Valley High School Army JROTC 24428 10.00$                    
WEST NM West Mesa High School Njrotc 52737 610.00$                 
WEST NV Basic High School Mcjrotc 52894 2,332.98$             
WEST NV Battleborn Shooters 35289 150.00$                 
WEST NV Carson City Hotshots 6805 220.00$                 
WEST NV CCGC Youth Shotgun Shooting Academy 31911 3,425.00$             
WEST NV Central Lyon 4-H Shooting Sports 27453 10.00$                    
WEST NV Comstock Hot Shots 4-H 4598 1,050.00$              
WEST NV Elko County 4-H Shooting Sports 6774 30.00$                    
WEST NV Galena High School Ajrotc 52943 20.00$                    
WEST NV Main Line Trap 5381 791.36$                 
WEST NV Procter R. Hug High School 52945 905.00$                 
WEST NV Ruby Mountain Clay Breakers 52885 30.00$                    
WEST NV Sparks High School Ajrotc 52957 10.00$                    
WEST NV Steptoe Valley Trap, Skeet and Target Inc. 11566 20.00$                    
WEST OR Central Oregon Clay Target Club 27211 220.00$                 
WEST OR Clatsop Claybusters 12155 550.00$                 
WEST OR Crane Union High School Clay Target Team 18302 10.00$                    
WEST OR Crook County High School Trap Club 27998 254.93$                 
WEST OR DeShoots Youth Sports 55096 10.00$                    
WEST OR Echo High School Trapshooting Team 15788 3,480.00$             
WEST OR Eddyville Charter School 30911 100.00$                 
WEST OR Grover's Gunners 55120 2,160.00$             
WEST OR Henley High School Afjrotc 55194 10.00$                    
WEST OR Hillsboro Trap & Skeet Club 65623 650.00$                 
WEST OR Klamath Basin Top Guns 24436 1,325.00$              
WEST OR Lebanon High School 55200 695.00$                 
WEST OR Lincoln County 4-H Marksmanship 55135 1,714.00$              
WEST OR Madras High School Shotgun Shell-Shocked 66437 50.00$                    
WEST OR Mid-Valley Clay Crushers 7200 4,986.00$             
WEST OR Mountain View NNDCC Marksmanship Team 55094 3,320.00$             
WEST OR MVHS Clay Target Club 26681 420.00$                 
WEST OR North Salem High School AJROTC 55285 10.00$                    
WEST OR Oregon City Senior High School AJROTC 55237 620.00$                 
WEST OR Oregon State University Marksmanship Club 66405 185.00$                 
WEST OR Pleasant Hill Clay Target Club 17230 1,165.57$              
WEST OR Polk County Clay Target League 17098 10.00$                    
WEST OR Riverview Christian School Shooting Team 23576 10.00$                    
WEST OR Rogue Valley Young Guns 55164 1,500.00$              
WEST OR Siuslaw JR/High School 20321 100.00$                 
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WEST OR Spartan Shooting Club 62597 700.00$                 
WEST OR Timber Tiger Shooting Club 24671 150.00$                 
WEST UT Ben Lomond High School AJROTC 57994 10.00$                    
WEST UT Cedar Clay Breakers 16148 10.00$                    
WEST UT Davis County Clays 17777 1,150.00$              
WEST UT Golden Spike Youth Shooting Program 21546 290.00$                 
WEST UT Milford Young Guns 13159 1,640.00$              
WEST UT Ogden Clay Dusters 4699 2,880.00$             
WEST UT Ogden High School 57993 60.00$                    
WEST UT Provo Gun Club Predators 31094 150.00$                 
WEST UT Purgatory Orange Crush 17554 2,810.00$             
WEST UT Riverton Shooting Club 58013 1,508.00$              
WEST UT Skyline X 66280 2,240.00$             
WEST UT Springville Jr. Rifle Club 58033 10.00$                    
WEST UT Taylorsville High School Army JROTC 58037 10.00$                    
WEST UT Trigger Therapy 15931 580.00$                 
WEST UT University Of Utah 66033 2,419.02$             
WEST UT USCTP Cache Valley Scholastic Trap Club 57967 17,580.00$           
WEST UT Utah Military Academy Thunderbirds 7061 20.00$                    
WEST UT Wasatch Claybusters 18864 10,330.00$           
WEST UT Wasatch Wing & Clays Youth Program 4702 14,138.10$           
WEST UT Wild Goose Clays 15961 220.00$                 
WEST WA Basin Dust Devil's 20756 1,960.00$              
WEST WA Battle Ground High School AFJROTC 58433 1,685.00$              
WEST WA Black Hills High School Rifle Team 5563 2,500.00$             
WEST WA Bob Shauls Memorial Youth Clay Target Sports 66618 1,010.00$              
WEST WA Cashmere Junior Sportsmen 58458 800.00$                 
WEST WA Cathlamet Trap Team 5215 10.00$                    
WEST WA Centralia Rifle Club and Junior Division 17596 300.00$                 
WEST WA Colville Shooting Stars 58475 18,590.80$           
WEST WA Crew 762 - Woodinville ARES Group 11226 300.00$                 
WEST WA Custer Action Shooting Team 28966 30.00$                    
WEST WA Ephrata Sportsman's Association Youth Program 16987 1,010.00$              
WEST WA Kittitas County 4-H Shooting Sports 8335 10.00$                    
WEST WA Moses Lake High School 58582 10.00$                    
WEST WA Mount Vernon High School - WA 58585 150.00$                 
WEST WA Northwest Clay Target Youth Team 58426 30.00$                    
WEST WA Odessa High School - WA 58600 10.00$                    
WEST WA Okanogan FFA Booster Club 58601 2,010.00$             
WEST WA Practical Edge Junior Shooting Team 66654 10.00$                    
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WEST WA Prairie High School AFJROTC 58434 10.00$                    
WEST WA Renton Steel Dragons Junior Team 4087 281.08$                 
WEST WA RF&GC Crushers 4110 300.00$                 
WEST WA S-Cubed - Central Whidbey Sportsmen's Association 7700 50.00$                    
WEST WA Seattle Skeet & Trap Youth Team 58537 820.40$                 
WEST WA Sedro Woolley Senior High School 58663 150.00$                 
WEST WA Selah Clay Busters 58664 2,500.00$             
WEST WA Spokane Junior Rifle Club 5646 2,010.00$             
WEST WA Spokane Shooting Stars 8679 10.00$                    
WEST WA Vancouver Rifle and Pistol Club 9526 3,650.00$             
WEST WA Walla Walla Community College Shooting Team 66168 10.00$                    
WEST WA Walla Walla Gun Club Youth Pistol Program 20423 10.00$                    
WEST WA Walla Walla Gun Club Youth Trap & Skeet Team 4399 10.00$                    
WEST WA Walla Walla High School AJROTC 58727 1,217.40$              
WEST WA Wenatchee High School 58735 10.00$                    
WEST WA West Deep Creek Shooting Team 58631 330.00$                 
WEST WA West Seattle Totems 4275 1,150.00$              
WEST WA Whatcom Claybusters 58443 5,995.00$             
WEST WA Whitman College Shooting Team 66169 10.00$                    
WEST WA WIN4ALL 33684 150.00$                 
WEST WA Woodland Youth Sports 58745 2,054.00$             
West Region Totals 275 405,960.21$         
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